Rule 2 33 Form 2 17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of administrator’s

proposals
Name of Company Company number
D A Green & Sons Limited 00537720
In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Court case number
Bumingham District Registry 8472 of 2010

We

R K Grant of 35 Newhall Street, Birmingham, B3 3PU
A C O'Keefe of The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

8 Wilson of The Zemith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB

attach a copy of our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

7 December 2010

Signed M

Jomnt Administrator

Dated ! lll—‘ LO

Contact Details

Jack Worthington
Zolfo Cooper

You do not have to give any contact information

the box oppasite but if you do, tt will help Companies ;‘2652:1:1'&02:&5:?
House to contact you If there 15 a query on the form Manl:: hesgter
The contact information that you give will be visible M2 1AR Tel 0161 838 4500

to searchers of the public record

WEDNESDAY

/hen you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Compantes at
‘ompanies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 JUZ DX 33050 CardifT
*A4VSMPR3"
Al 8

08/12/2010
COMPANIES HOUSE




z:: ZoLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators’
Report and Statement of

Proposals

D A Green & Sons Limited -
In Administration

7 December 2010

Zolfo Cooper




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Z@ Z0LFO COOPER

Qs
Contents
1 Statutory Informatton.. ... Ertrerarrensrasas  seeaswes sssessessescrsssrs sanerearsesneser srmes sr en evsns 1
2 Background to the Administration.........covcviiiiiiinnnnn oo o |
3 Administration Strategy and ObJective .. .. c.icict civriiniiiiiininiininini cee e o e S
4 Joint Administrators’ Recelpts and Payments ... ..... .. .. (0 cienieien.. . 6
5 Joint Administrators’ Incurred COSES. .. ciiviiiiiniiiiiiiinimsiinsiss ves o s s o ses ou bs cacnsirnss 6
TN 11TV Tt F= L o T o O e 7
7 Proposals..... coociiiiiiiiiiiiiins siiiisisiinirsin s cerree e wne seeen tee o en ciee as seeasens 7
8 ExitRoUte.....cocoiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s e e C et e s ees bessssecesesesnias snesesasess o+ es 8
9  Pre-appointment CostS......co viviiiiiiiiiiiiiiines v s ee eeeas e 9
10 Joint Administrators’ Remuneration. .. .. ... . v e e . 9
11 Estimated OULCOME ... sivvet tis iiisiiiiniierinsnsnens o 1 s 4 eesresessesesine seiseen 10
12 Next Report.....ccovee vovvivinens viee vone os PR
13 Meeting of Creditors ...ooovcviiiiiiiiiiiiciieriercrcnrenre coe os fee e e e b e e baee sessreress 1"
Appendices
Receipts and Payments Account for the Perlod from 14 October 2010 to
3 December 2010 ........... A idreabeeeher ae s ses sate ererebbeedttsuERsEEtEsTEIeIIsTST NS Appendix A
Directors’ Statement of Affairs of the Company as at 14 October 2010.... ...ccov os cueaan Appendix B
Time Analysis for the Period from 14 October 2010 to 30 November 2010 .....coceveuvvenns Appendix C
Additional information n relation to the Joint Administrators’ remuneration pursuant
to Statement of Insolvency Practice §.. .iviiiiiiierriiiiieiiiiriiiesensneninnrisiioressnanss Appendix D
Zolfo Cooper

The Zenith Bulding
26 Spring Gardens
Manchester M2 1AB 5

t. +44 (0) 161 838 4522 f:. +44 {0) 161 838 4500
© Zolfo Caoper 2010 All rights reserved www.zolfocoo per.com

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAO1 !




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

ZC ZOLFO COOPER

1 Statutory Information
11 The registered number of D A Green & Sons Limited (the Company) 1s 00537720.

1.2 The trading address of the Company is Hackford House, High Road, Whaplode, Lincolashire
PE12 6TG.

1.3 The reglstered office of the Company has been changed from Hackford House, High Road,
Whaplode, Lincolnshire PE12 6TG to c/o Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring
Gardens, Manchester M2 1AB,

14 Details of the Company's directors and secretary are shown below, A full listing of the
Company's shareholders is included in the directors’ Statement of Affairs (SoA), attached as
Appendix B.

E s -*‘;‘—. "Ms _‘_::-
i,

[

umber oF shares | ' Percantage of !
v held shareholding (%)

Directors

Paul Coote 01/06/2010 257 002
David Michael Lesage 0170572005 2,199 ¢17
David Warth Green 07/02/1991 1,234,846 979
Secretary

Brian Seymour 0171241996 s 0.06

1.5 The Company granted on debenture in favour of Ltoyds Bank PLC (the Bank), which was
registered at Companies House on 20 June 1997. This securlty comprised a fixed and
floating charge over the undertaking and alt property and assets, present and future,
including a legal charge registered in respect of the Company’s freehold premises in
Whaplode, Lincolnshire.

1.6 As at the date of appointment, Lloyds Bank PLC (the Bank) had an outstanding term loan to
the Company of approximately £691,040 The Bank was fully repaid immediately following
appointment, from cash balances held by the Company.

1.7 Our lawyers prepared the papers in connection with the Administration appointment and
arranged for them to be executed by the directors and filed in Court. They have
subsequently confirmed the validity of our appointment, and that of the Bank’s security.

2 Background to the Administration

2.1 The Company is a family owned construction company, onginally incorporated in September
1954. The business operated two divisions; Structural and Cladding The Structural division
was dedicated to the design, fabrication and erection of structural steelwork throughout
the UK, whilst the Cladding division offered a cladding and roofing service within a 6G mile
rachus of Whaplode.

22 The business operated from a freehold factory and office premises located in Whaplode,
Lincolnshire, although the nature of the Company’s operations commonly required some
employees to be based on site at customer’s premises whilst a construction project was
being undertaken

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA0Y 1




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

2.3

24

2.5

2.6

2.7

2.8

2.9

Zc ZoLFO COOPER

Despite being historically profitable, the Company began to incur losses during the year
ending 30 April 2009, having suffered from bad debts of approximately £630,000 following
the insolvencies of key customers. In addition, the Company suffered more significant
losses of approximately £1.16 million in the 5 ¥2 month period to 14 October 2010. A
summary of the Company’s recent trading performance Is detailed below.

'y/e 30 April 2008 | y/e 30 April 2009 | y/e 30 Aprfl 2010 | 5% monthsto 14
Y IR AR K N N October 2010

[ Turnover 15,876 15,121 10,575 6,132
i Gross Profit / {Loss) 3,622, 3,192 2,615 105
'[EBIT 238 (100) (20) . {1,151)
! BT ‘ 296 {703) (23) {1,157)

As a result of these losses, the Company identified a large cash requirement which would
need ta be funded in order to keep trading and meet its ongoing liabilities On 22
September 2010, Zolfo Cooper LLP (ZC) were engaged by the Company and the Bank to
undertake an independent review of the Company’s financial position and trading
prospects. In addition, the Bank requested that the Company engage Quantity Surveyors,
Naismiths Limited (Natsmiths), to undertake a review of the Company’s ongoing projects to
provide an assessment of the level of future losses which were hkely to be incurred.

The respective reviews concluded that all the cutrent contracts were loss making and would
incur approximatety £1 2 million of further operating losses to complete. As such, the
Company had a short term funding requirement of approximately £1.5 million. The work
completed concluded that the business was unlikely to return to profitability in the short to
medium term and the ongoing losses were forecast to continue well in to 2011.

The directors were unable to source the required additional funding and as a result, the
directors concluded that the Company was insolvent as it could no longer pay its creditors
as they fell due. They subsequently took the necessary steps to appoint Ryan Grant, Anne
O’Keefe and Stmon Wilson as Joint Administrators (the Administrators) of the Company on
14 October 2010.

The Administrators are insolvency practitioners, licensed in the UK by the Insolvency
Practitioners Association.

The Admimistration is registered in the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Birmingham
District Registry, under reference number 8472 of 2010.

The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applies to the Admimstration. The
proceedings are main proceedings as defined by Article 3 of the Regulation. The Company
is based in the United Kingdom

2.10  The Administrators act jointly and severally, so that atl functions may be exercised by each

2.1

Join

Administrator.

1 The Administrators must perform their functions with the purpose of achieving one of the
following objectives:

+ Rescuing the Company as a going concemn; or
» Achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be hkely if

the Company were waound up {without first being in Administration}; or

t Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA401 2



D A Green & Sons Limited - tn Administration

31

32

33

34

3.5

3.6

3.7

3.8

k ZOLFO COOPER

= Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or
preferential creditors.

Administration Strategy and Objective

Following a review of the Company’s position and the level of ongoing trading losses likely
to be incurred, it was concluded that it would not be possible to achieve the first objective
of the Admimstration, that of rescuing the Company as a going concern,

Therefore, it was decided that the second objective of the Administration would be
pursued, namely to achieve a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Company were wound up {without first being in Administration).

If the Company was to continue to trade whilst in Administration, it was necessary to obtain
the support of the Company’s key customers, as given the level of losses which had been
tncurred prior to appointment and the forecast ongoing losses, it would be necessary to
imptement price increases in order to ensure that any Administration trading period would
be profitable, or alternatively that any losses would be minimised.

To allow time for the Administrators to commence discussions with the Company’s key
customers, trading was immediately suspended following appointment to ensure that
further losses were not incurred, whilst enabling the Administrators to understand whether
there was any reasonable prospect of reaching agreement with the key customers. The
Company's workforce, comprising 113 employees in totat, was informed of this strategy
upon appointment and 95 employees were placed on lay off until 20 October 2010, at which
point the Administrators expected to be in a position to provide further clarity on the
current prospects.

During this period, the Administrators, assisted by Naismiths, held discussions with the
Company’s key customers and it quickly became clear that the level of support required in
order to consider trading the business was not forthcoming. As a result, negotiations were
held to seek to sell any finished goods stock or work in progress (WIP) held by the Company,
rather than completing the contracts. The resulting realisations and associated reduction in
unsecured creditor claims achieved are outlined in further detail below.

As a result of the above, trading the business whilst in Administration was not considered
feasible and on 20 October 2010, 95 employees were made redundant. The remaining 18
employees were retained for a short perfod to collate information and assist the
Administrators, with the final employee being made redundant on 30 November 2010,

Since appointment, the Administrators have successfully negotiated and secured
realisations from a number of sources, all of which are outlined below.

Cash at Bank

On the date of our appointment, the Company’s current account had a credit balance of
approximately £890,000 following a large customer recelpt being received on the day prior
to the appointment. immediately following appointment, the Bank offset this balance
against their outstanding term loan, This resulted in the futl repayment of the Bank and a
surplus of £198,994 beng available for the benefit of the Company's creditors.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMADT




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

&,
Z\_ Z0oLFo COOPER

Freehold Property

3.9 The Company owns the freehold to the property located at High Road, Whaplode, 5Spalding,
bincolnshire, PE12 6TL (the Property), which comprises the factory and office space from
which the Company traded. Upon appointment, we engaged the services of King Sturge LLP
{King Sturge) to value and commence marketing the Property for sale. A detailed
marketing plan has been developed and King Sturge estimate that a sale may be achieved
within a 12 month marketing period, although this timescale could stretch beyond this
estimate depending upon the intended use of the Property by any prospective purchaser.
The current guide price for offers in respect of the Property is £1.5 million,

3.10  There will be associated holding costs incurred in matntaining the Property whilst a sale is
sought. These are estimated at £10,000 per month and include insurance, inspection visits,
maintaining the secunty of the Property and utibity charges.

3.1 in addition, the Company holds ieasehold interests 1n four plots of land adjacent to the
Property which are sublet to tenants. King Sturge are reviewing the lease documentation to
ascertain whether there 1s any premium available in any of these leases for the benefit of
the Administration

Customer Negotiations

3.12  As discussed above, the Administrators immediately commenced negotiations with the
Cornpany’s key customers in order to sell any finished goods stock or WIP held by the
business. The Administrators engaged Naismiths to assist wath this process. These
negotiations sought to achieve a full and final settlement of all matters with the respective
customers and included discussfons regarding the repayment of any outstanding book debt
and sale of any stock or WIP. In addition we sought to extinguish any future customer claims
which coutd have been submitted as an unsecured claim by the customer due to breach of
contract (lquidated damages)

3.13  In total, detailed negotiations were held with four of the Company's key customers where
contracts were ongoing and significant quantities of finished goods stack or WIP was held on
site Consideration was given to speaking to all other customers of the business, however,
following discussions between the Administrators, Naismiths and key Company employees it
was concluded that these customers were unlikely to have a matenal impact in any trading
decision. This was confirmed following a review of atl existing contracts by a third party
who held an initial interest in potentiatly purchasing them, who subsequently made no offer
due to there being insufficient funds remaining tn the contracts to complete them

3.14  As aresult, efforts were concentrated on the Company's four key customers and a
summary of the outcome of these discussions is shown in the table below:

!customer A 762,569 2,000,000  (1,237,431) 225,000

| customer B ! 68,314 200,000, (131,686) 60,000
| Customer C ’ 27,760 See below * N/A 11,225
| Customer D { 212,720 See below * N/A NIL
| Totat ‘ 1,071,363 2,200,000*  (4,369,117) 296,225

* The potential customer claims cannot be quantified until the contracts reach completion Nafsmiths expected each claims
to be a significant sum, in excess of £100,000

3115 By way of an example, Customer A had an outstanding debtor balance (inctuding retentions)
to the Company of £762,569 However, as the Company was unable to complete the

Jofnt Admimstrators® Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM401 4




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

316

3.7

3.18

3.19

3.20

KWy

122

Z:: Z0oLFO COOPER

ongoing contract on the existing terms, Customer A could have submitted an unsecured
clatm in the Administration of apprexamately £2 million in respect of their claim against the
Company for failure to fulfil the contract This would have been off set against the debtor
and therefore ultimately increased the level of unsecured creditor claims by approximately
£1.2 million, and would have significantly decreased the level of dividend available to the
unsecured creditors. The Administrators were able to successfully agree that Customer A
would not submit any claim against the Company, but would pay a sum totalling £225,000 in
full and final settlement to acquire the remaining finished goods stock and WIP held by the
Company

As shown above, the Administrators were able to successfully reduce the tevel of customer
claims by a net amount of at least £1.37 million, whilst realising a total of £296,225 in
respect of finished goods stock and WIP sales

Book Debts

As at the date of our appointment, the debtors ledger totalled approximately £3.4 million,
which included retentions of approximately £450,000 and the debtor balances shown above
1n respect of Customers A, B, C and D (totalling £1,071,363). To date, we have successfully
collected book debts totalling £228,662, excluding the settlements agreed with Customers
A, BandC.

Following the Administrators’ appointment, Naismiths undertook a detailed review of the
debtors ledger in order to provide an assessment of future collections. Under a best case,
collections are estimated at £885,281 {an additional £656,619), whilst under a worst case
collections are forecast to reach £279,000 {an additional £50,338).

Other Stock and Scrap Metal

On appointment, the Company held stock with an original cost of approximately £600,000
However, this included stock which was potentiatly subject to retention of title (ROT)
claims. [n total, 23 suppliers have submitted ROT claims, with an estimated value of
£170,000 (although eight suppliers failed to provide information required in order to assess
the vatue their ctaim) Each of these claims has been considered individuatly and the
Administrators to date have allowed nine of these suppliers to collect their remaintng goods
from site {estimated value of £33,000).

Furthermore, as part of the agreements reached with Customers A, B and C (discussed
above), some items of stock subject to ROT was sold to those customers. However, these
customers have agreed to settle any outstanding valid ROT claim with the affected
suppliers, totalling £109,000. All other claims have now been rejected and are constdered
closed

The residual stock {estimated original cost of £458,000) does not relate to current contracts
and therefore is largely considered by Nalsmiths to only carry scrap value. However, to
date we have successfully realised £78,452 in respect of stock which represents a value
significantly in excess of its scrap value We currently estimate future scrap realisations of
between £75,000 and £100,000 from the remaining stock held.

Plant and Machinery

The Company owned the majonty of the ptant and machinery held on site and King Sturge
were engaged to review and value this equipment on behalf of the Joint Administrators.
The break-up valuation of these assets was estimated at £287,500. However, we have now
successfully achieved a sale of all plant and machwnery for £350,000, with the purchaser
settling all of King Sturge’s costs by way of a separate buyer’s premium

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA01




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimstratien

Zc Z0OLFO COOPER

Other Assets

323  Inaddition to the above, the Company owned a number of motor vehictes, several of which
have been sold to former employees, following our agents’ recommendation To date, we
have realised £8,077 from this source. Any remaining assets are to be sold via our agents.
as well as remaining motor vehicles.

3.24  We have also successfully realised an additional £3,061 from other miscellaneous sales,
inctuding small items of furniture and equipment, sundry receipts, rental income and
insurance premium refunds

Connected Party Transactions

3.25 In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 13, we would advise that the following
assets were sold to a director of the Company, following the recommendation of our agents:

12911012010 " HP Compaq Laptop  £50 paid on 29/10/2010  Paul Coote . Director
| 29/10/2010 HP DX2300 Processor £50 paid on 29/10/2010  Paul Coote  Director

4 Joint Administrators’ Receipts and Payments

4.1 A summary Receipts and Payments accounts for the period from the date of our
appointment to 3 December 2010 is attached at Appendix A. We have also included the
directors’ estimated to realise figures given in the SoA, for comparison purposes.

5 Joint Administrators’ Incurred Costs

51 Detailed below are costs which have been incurred, but not yet discharged, since the date
of the Administrators’ appointment. All costs will be dscharged in due course,

ol Tk T

@ - «x«x! 7 5|2

' Legal Fees Wragge & Co LLP 21,800
| Agents' Fees Naismiths 20,000
Agents’ Fees {Property) ‘King Sturge 5,000
; Agents’ Fees (Plant and Machinery) King Sturge 32,000
' Security Costs G8 Security Group Limited . 11,500
, Review and advice re Insurance Willis Limited 500
{ Gas Cylinders (forklift trucks) BOC Gases UK ' 60
'
| Vehicle Hire Tears Recovery Limited 150
! Miscellaneous Costs International Paints Limited 337

5.2 Utility costs have also been incurred since appointment; however, to date we have not
received an invoice for the period and cannot therefore confirm the amount due.

Jont Admimstrators” Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAD1 &



[ A Green £t Sons Limited - In Adrnistration

6.1

6.2

7.1

7.2

7.3

7.4

Z-_; ZoLFo COOPER

Financial Position

Attached as Appendix B is a summary of the directors’ SoA of the Company as at the date of
our appeintment

We have the following observations to make {n relation to the SoA:

s The SoA estimates the realisabte value of the freehold property and plant and
machinery at £2 mitlion and £540,000 respectively. This compares with our agents’
advised guide price of £1.5 mtlion for the freehold property and reatisations achieved
of £350,000 in respect of plant and machinery, which was in excess of our agents'
valuation.

o  The SoA assumes stock can be realised for £360,000, however after taking into account
stock subject to ROT and the scrap nature of much stock, ultimate realisations are
estimated to be between £153,000 and £178,000.

s Cash at Bank on the date of appointment, following the repayment in full of the Bank’s
indebtedness, was £198,994, whereas the SoA estimates to realise £105,924.

e The SoA excludes the costs of the Administration and any subsequent Liquidation
process.

o The SoA quantifies unsecured creditor claims at £4.6 million. However, the creditors’
listing attached shows an outstanding balance of £3 2 milllon, ptus a directors’ toan of
£212,000. This difference is due to the directors’ assessment of redundancy claims, pay
in leu of notice and outstanding arrears due to H M Revenue & Customs, which has
been quantified at approximately £1.2 million. The quantum of unsecured claims does
not include any possible liquidated damages claims from the Company’s customers.

Praposals

The Joint Administrators’ proposals are as follows:

The Joint Administrators will continue to manage the affairs of the Company n order to
achieve the second objective of an Admnistration, as outlined in section 3.2 above, of
achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in Administration)

The Administrators shall do all such other things and generally exercise all of their powers
as contained in Schedule 1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as they consider desirable or
expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the Administration

Asset realisations in respect of the Company shall be continued, spearfically, but not limited
to the realisation of the freehold property, book debts and other remaining tangible assets,
until such time that either the Company moves into an alternative insolvency process or
realisations are finatised,

The Admnistrators consider that a distribution wilt be made to the unsecured creditors and
will file a notice with the Registrar of Compantes which will have the effect of bringing the
appointment of the Administrators to an end and will move the Company automatically into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation (CVL) in order that the distribution can be made. In these
circumstances, 1t is proposed that the Administrators will become the Jomt Liquidators of
the CVL See Section 8 below on Exit Route for further information on this process.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA401




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Z€ ZOLFO COOPER

7.5 The creditors should consider establishing a Creditors’ Commmittee and if any such
Committee is formed they be authonised to sanction the following basis of the
Admimstrators’ remuneration, category 2 disbursements and any proposed act on the part
of the Administrators without the need to report back to a further meeting of creditors
generally, to include any decision regarding the most appropriate exit route from the
Administratfon

7.6 The basis of the Administrators’ remuneration may be fixed as one or more of the following
bases, and different bases may be fixed for different things done by the Administrators:

» apercentage of the value of the assets they have to deal with, or

e by reference to the time properly spent by them and their staff in managing the
Admumistration, or

¢ as a set amount.

7.7 Where no Creditors' Committee is appointed, the remuneration of the Administrators shall
be fixed by reference to the time properly spent by them and their staff in managing the
Administration

7.8 The Administrators are authorised to draw remuneration as and when funds are available on
account of thewr time costs.

7.9 The Administrators are authonsed to draw category 2 disbursements for services provided
by their own firm in accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 {remuneration of
insolvency office holders) as follows:

o Photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports
to creditors and other copying.

7.10  The Joint Administrators propose to pay fees to ZC and Wragge & Co LLP (Wragge) in
relation to work undertaken prior to the Administration, Further details can be found in
Section 9.

7.11  The Admnistrators will be discharged from liability under Paragraph 98 of Schedule B1 to
the Insolvency Act 1986 immediately upon their appointment as Admunistrators ceasing to
have effect.

8 Exit Route

Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

81 Based on present information, the Admimstrators think a dividend will be paid to the
unsecured creditors. In this situation, the Joint Administrators will file a notice with the
Registrar of Companies in order that the Administration will cease and the Company will
move automatically into CVL. It is proposed that the Administrators will also become the
Joint Liquidators of the CVL.

82 Creditors have the right to nominate an alternative liquidator of their choice. To do this,
creditors must make their nomination in writing to the Admimstrators prior to these
Proposals bewing approved. Where this occurs, the Administrators will advise creditors and

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM40 8




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

9.1

9.2

9.3

9.4

10
10 1

102

10.3

10.4

10.5

Zc ZOLFO COOPER

provide the opportunity to vote. In the absence of a nomination, the Administrators will
automatically become the Joint Liquidators of the subsequent CVL

Pre-appointment costs

The Joint Administrators were engaged by the Company and the Bank pursuant to an
engagement letter dated 22 September 2010, As outlined in Section 2 4, this engagement
involved ZC undertaking an independent review of the Company’s financial position and
trading prospects, for which ZC received a fee of £12,500 plus VAT and disbursements.
Upon the completion of this engagement, ZC began ptanning for the subsequent
Administration appointment.

At the date of the Administration, ZC had incurred time costs in respect of Administration
planning of £10,110.50, plus disbursements of £712.71. In addition, Wragge provided pre-
appointment services to the Bank and in respect of completing the appointment
documentation which totalled £2,306 80, plus disbursements of £30.

It was essentiat that this planning work was undertaken prior to appointment #n order to
ensure that the Administrators could successfully implement a considered strategy for the
Administration that would limit any ongoing trading obligations, whilst seeking to maximise
realisations for the benefit of all the Company’s creditors.

The payment of these unpaid pre-appaintment costs {s subject to the approval of creditors,
separately to the approval of the Joint Administrators’ proposals, although has also been
included in section 7.10. This approval will be the responsibility of the creditors’
committee, if one is appointed, in accordance with Rule 2 67A of the Insolvency Rules 1986.

Joint Administrators' Remuneration

The Admimstrators’ time costs at 30 November 2010 are £122,355 50. This represents 647.3
hours at an average rate of £189 per hour.

A copy of “A Creditors’ Guide to Administrators’ fees” can be downloaded from Zolfo
Cooper’s website (www.zolfocooper eu - see Creditors’ Guides in the News Publications
Events section). If you would prefer this to be sent to you in hard copy please contact the
Administrators and they will forward a copy to you Also attached as Appendix C is a Time
Analysis which provides details of the activity costs incurred by staff grade to the above
date The Administrators propose drawing fees in accordance with the Proposals outlined
above

Attached as Appendix D is additional information in relation to our policy on staffing, the
use of sub-contractors, disbursements and details of the current charge out rates by staff
grade.

A description of the work performed under the main activity codes in Appendix C as per the
provisions of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, is as follows:

Administration and Plenning

The time noted here reflects the statutory duties of the Administrators, including time
spent imptementing the initial Administration strategy. Case related treasury and support
function time costs are also recorded here, together with case related travel time.

Joint Adminlstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAC1




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

zﬂ Z0oLFo COOPER

s

Realisation of Assets

10.6  Tme has been incurred in imptementing the general realisation strategy regarding the
Company's assets, including liaising with King Sturge and the retained Company staff and
dealing with interested parties. The majonty of time spent in relation to this area relates
to dealing with ROT claims submitted by the Company’s suppliers.

Trading

10.7  Time recorded here relates to the imitial trading enquiries with key customers to ascertain
whether they were willing to support the business going forward, as wetl as liaison with
certain supphers There is also a sigmficant element related to administering the retained
employees, in particular running payroll.

Creditors

10.8  Significant amounts of time have been incurred in dealing with trade creditor
correspondence and telephone calls In addition, there has been a substantial amount of
time spent in dealing with employee redundancies, assisting 1n the completion of, and
processing of, employee claims and related issues and enquires.

11  Estimated Outcome
Secured Creditor

11.1  The Company granted a fixed and floating charge over the undertaking and all property and
assets of the Company, present and future, to the 8ank on 16 June 2007. The Bank’s
indebtedness was settled in full following our appointment and as a result there is no longer
a secured creditor in this case.

Preferential Creditors

11.2  Based on the directors’ SoA attached to this report, the estimated value of the preferential
creditors is £43,403. To date, we have received claims equalling this amount, although we
expect there to be a small number of further claims mn relation to pre-appointment holiday
pay owed to the staff retained in the Administration, who are yet to submit their claims

113 There will be sufficlent funds available to enable the preferential creditors to be paid in
futl.

Unsecured Creditors

1.4  Based on the directors’ SoA, the estimated value of the unsecured creditors is £4,600,710.
It 1s anticipated that realisations from the Administration wilt be sufficient to enable a
dividend to be paid to the unsecured creditors in this case

11.5 At present, based on current information, the directors’ estimate of the level of creditor
claims and recoveries to date, we estimate that the dividend available to unsecured
creditors in this matter will range between 25p and 50p in the £1. The ultimate outcome
for creditors will be dependent upon the level of realisations achieved from the sale of the
freehold property and book debts retentions, the latter of which could take fn excess of
four years to realise.

11 6  This range of autcomes does not inctude any potential customer claims for breach of
contract. Although the Administrators have successfully mitigated a substantial quantity of
these claims, to date no other claims have been submitted and therefore it is not possible
to estimate the potential exposure in this area.

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01 10



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

ZC Z0oLFO COOPER

11.7  Any unsecured creditor claims will be agreed and palid by the liquidator in the subsequent
Liquidation,

12 Next Report

12.1  We are required to provide a progress report within one month of the end of the first six
months of the Administration.

13 Meeting of Creditors

13.1  An initial meeting of the Company's creditors is being convened ta approve the
Administrators’ Proposals Due to the wide geographical spread of the Company’s creditors,
we believe it is appropnate to hold the meeting in a geographically central location in order
to facititate access for a wider population of creditors.

132  As aresult, the meeting will be held on Wednesday 22 December 2010 at 10,30am at the
Hilton Leicester Hotel, 21 Junction Approach, Leicester, LE19 1WQ.

13.3  Further information on the meeting is contained in the letter accompanying this report.

For and on behalf of
D A Green & Sons Limited

Ryan Grant
Joint Administrator

Enc
R K Grant, A C O'Keefe, and § Wilson of Zolfo Cooper were appointed Joint Administrators of D A Green & Sons Limited (the
Company} on 14 October 2010

The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators who act as agents of the
Company and without personal liability

R K Grant, A C O'Keefe and § Wilson are licensed to act as Insolvency Practitioners by the Insolvency Practitioners Assoclation

Joint Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01 11




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Zﬁ Z0LFO COOPER

Receipts and Payments Account for the Period from 14 Appendix A

October 2010 to 3 December 2010

Joint Admenistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401

RECEIPTS

Furniture & Equipment
Motor Vehicles
Stock

Stock/WIP

Book Debts
Freehold Property
Plant & Machinery
Cash at Bank
Sundry Receipts
Insurance Refund
Scrap
Agents/Valuers Fees
Rental Income

PAYMENTS

Employee Expenses

Petty Cash

Pension Contributions
Debtor & WIP Collection Fees
Wages & Salarles

PAYE & NIC

Other Payroll Deductions (inc. CSA}

Stationery & Postage
Re-Direction of Mail
Statutory Advertising
Secunty Costs
Sundry Expenses
Bank Charges

TOTAL BALANCE

REPRESENTED BY
Interest Beaning Account
VAT Control Account

Statement
of Affairs

360,000
800,000
350,000
2,000,000
540,000
106,000

From 14/10/2010
To 03/12/2010

1,239
8,077
78,452
296,225
218,662
350,000
198,994
925

563

102
61,688
334

4,156,000

1,225,261

652
246
6,779
35,000
125,566
35,795
124
914

26

154
28,581
157
305

(234,399)

990,862

1,108,122
{117,260}

990,862

12




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

k Z0OLFO COOPER

Directors’ Statement of Affairs of the Company as Appendix B

at 14 October 2010

Rule 229 Form 2 {4B

Statement of affairs

Name of Company Cumpany number
D A QGreen & Sons Limiied 00237720

In the High Court of Justice Court case number
Chancery Division

Binuingham District Regstry 8472 of 2010

Statement 63 to the pfTas of
D A GREEN & SONS LIMITED of Hackford House, High Road, Whaplode, Lincolnshire PE12 61G

on the 14 October 2010, the date that the company entercd administration

Statement of Truth
I beleve that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, tru¢ and complete statement of the

aftairs of the ebove named company es at 14 October 2010, the date that the company entered
administration

Full name PIMULL_- Cm—re
Sged Sl

Dated S/ 210

Joint Admimistrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMADT




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administratfon

A — Summary of Assets

Z:-; ZOLFO COOPER

Asscls

Asscts subject to fixed charge.

Assels subject to {loaling charge

Unchaiged nssets: Faggviews Vhaorenty
Pi-sasi, Mocreiur gre..
DFoead
! WoRad 18 POGReS>

PEnvoR s
Cotenpd AT BAK

Listimated tota) assets avmilable for preferential cieditors

Signature %ﬂﬁ Date S/ V1 /210

Joint Administrators* Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01

Book Estimated to
Value Reatisc
L £

AT
LR -

248,050 1,006,078
La), 02 S o, 00
5a 878 L 0, 000

T, 70,738 B0, 000

1, 15b, 7 50, 000

10 5,752 Lo b, O
55-51—:’ 51 g‘ls q", \ 5 l»:- Fald e

14



D A Green & Sons Limited - in Admimstrabion

Al — Summary of Liabilities

Y Lo}

s

Z0oLFo COOPER

Estimnted total assots available for g elerentinl
creditors (carried from page A)

Linbllities

Preferential ereditors - Hewaprt Viaal

Tstimated defictency/surplus as regnm ds prefesential eredltos

Estimated prescribed part of net propeety whero applicable (lo carry torward)

Estinated total assets available fo: floating eharge holders

Debis secured by floating charges

Estimaled deficiency/surplus of asscts afler floaling chnages

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphicable (brought down)

Total nssets avaflable to unsecured credilors

Unsecured non-prefeential clams (exeluding any shortfall to floating charge
holdcrs)

Eatimalcd@cﬁcicncﬂwfp}m ns vegards non-preferential creditors
(eacluding hiny shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortlull to floating charge holdery (brought duwn}
Est}malcd@cﬂclency)surphn as regm ds creditors

Issued and ealled vp capital

Estimated totnl(deficiency)suspiusas 1 cgards members

Estimated
to realise
£

b VL, 000

8, VT, 357

&, 0, 57

PN

&, VL, 5T

th

£

oo, o

G 12, ST

(481>

LS00
£

(a2, 1)

L 500, =13)

(E=t—

Signature Date S/l ene

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAD1 15




Z0oLFO COOPER

Zz

D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

OKFL ) 1S

At &,

(o) a2 LA UED oI SRS EG | WERED - )
. 'Rt o (SPTOT S NR Fh
SEG c22'C £S Q2NN TG
3
waats 10J1pald 1q9p Jo (apootsod mum) JTRTITE[) 10
7 AnmsasjoaneA | Aumass om() | AQ plat Aumoss AT 10 STl | Jumowry SSAPPY Z01TPAIS JO SUWEN
“uo1sssssod

s_fuedwos a3 ot Apadoud 1oA0 9[11 SO UONUNAT SUTIIE]D SI0NPIID pur SI0IAIS 10 spood Jo A[ddns s Jo soueape m pred sionowre Surmire)d
SIWOISTO pUE S{URReI3e J1es [euogipues 10 Surseaf [oReye ‘Iseqaind-ainy s9pun w01paLd [[B AJNTAPT PUR SIOHPAID [[e 3PN ISNW NOL 20N

SYOLIqTIO ANVINOD

16

Jowt Administrators’ Report and Staternent of Proposals

ADM401




Zc ZOLFO COOPER

b A Green & Sons Limited In Administraton

122 f111S l@@

Qﬁw.d.w, ooc'og2’ STVLOL
1
1
1S ATLeoT ) L %Nﬁ
OERA Pl Soreqs
P[RY S Jo STreR(y feuruoN 3o "oN (apossod M) SSUPPY I2D|OY3TeYS JO SWBN]
STTATOHAIVHS ANVJINQOD

17

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Adminkstration

z: Z0OLFO COOPER

ADG) ans A EGRELDIREL o v m w4 2B Sprligall P ""’“bo'&'ﬁi’r—w'f' R 1 X% T SR [ HTES N o
Vhe AR Growp Ltd Priorvwsod Mlace Skelmarsdsin Laney wNISQ8 5.0c8
ATEHOtIHTATEG ation Ltd (e T “rmm-‘*ma;w ‘paifglio™ ™ - &ﬁl’s" e qmaies ) .o
AL Agency Trampon Sens Lid Edison Courl South Holland Enterprlze Pk Spaidiag PEIL IFX a7y

;.. S AORUFRNTRT MR At RITIre ey ~ o7 S05T smnm % QURTRBE FER s preomesn osve 'ﬁi‘ﬁtx‘a’"‘m“ ae | PETEIQR, ] LT

1012 Abbey Printed Lotarprhe Way Spakding lincs PEIIITZ s

BT 4 SEC STew! Eirtnig Uffited + TFEGITRE Wortthop t <.~ mm«a - wHEERIE ., ek - P Tidemare en.00

1 ACDProlesis PO Boc IS Nunuaton vI1IRa 0.0
s A RCAS WIENR vt dtam e | AErHEnal ¢ -  KFRpIRE WY v -..;-:.:'Sufmklmlﬁfi"mk. o e DETTSH B 2 ner e PELTAR & ] m.eo

(0 Accasn Solutions & Nrnlnl Ser 74 Fishars Bank Utllcpm Cambs CBE LN e

CONE ok AETERR ST R PER L G oz Tl RROR Sl bbbt ETTEFHE Vs umwfﬂuﬂ‘lrﬂ“ﬂ"‘;&«m [TI f :1. 05 SPON ST SN Y 1. t: N | meg
Accurate Sacton Benders Lid Dawley ook Road Kingawinford Wast Mikilands Ovs A0 o
A PIEME . P ATETRRWERI T T T Wil TR AR SO RKERRITRGS T v WeiGTIANF . oo ] [T
Accatm Handung {DER] Lk R8annerhosd Wattentree Lane in Spalding Uncy PEILITZ .og
AU In EREleR JelEd ARINGT GRS Payents iro na'x‘m : ABTEERR - 2 QR . e een (ONGRAG ] tnod
ACF Talehandien Lid 127 North Swreet Cabeidge ThYS el 13,2309
» Fdtgirt.c o1 ORISR HeOTORERE 4/ % E‘E!dea [T ] YM‘ PR A - I Sl T no

17 ACP (Comcrete] Umited Nisehaw Wdustrial [state Flimby Cumbra CAL5 0 o

D004 4 ADCOMTAD ORIAE CanFactons 4 £ CRTVN T O s il SOUEH il ittt cornscmi 2 e smMmm w ot ELAYRESHTE wipaor-ranh OIS T A -] £a.00
Adshe pd Ratciile & Colud DechyRoad Belper Derby DESE 1W) £0.00
AO5PoeTii Limlied TowinerKgid shetthle Fo0Th VordRire R ¥ s ] LT
Aedal Nelworks Umit b, Farnday loul Buninass Park Littleport Ely Cambridgeshire 08 IPES E0CO0)
Mg SaFéFNerrigid 24 FIshEi ik rLinligan By T Cambrldgeihie cosun’ ] £0.00
A Uglft Umiled Ind Flood West Wing Diamond Hye Diamon Iu: Park  Thomas Moor Aasd Wakeltald WE1EPT EL3TLSY
Airblast Eirosiray Lid WKingsaelindutdal bst  TTanginh Patitbiarough § PES OF j £
Ainscough Crive Hire Lsd Bradtay Hall Bradiny Lana Sundish Wigin uns WHE A [1.c
RUN Steasioch Lid fenteld way Kettord Nawnarket sittolx, crar | .o
A Products {UX) Lid Unit1 Beldgs Count Wrecdesham Farnham Gulnsar moy
ANy Distibiiens (Chattedes) Unt647 £ Tudr Rosi 1ad Estate Dok Road Coatiers Combs rusey | £0.0
S Aken 18 Priory Road North Wootten Kiogs Lynn Norfolk PElO3PY et
ThiAimanat Galtery 1ITRERITG Rodd ' i | el [ 'SEUG ) £ty
Afbany Soltware Ltd Albary Houte 70rie) Coun Omaga Park Alton Hants UM YT 0o
AlblonSections tid Rlblén Riad West Sronfurich “West Midtadids _bnwn ] mog
Atpha Powder Contings{P} = Squacs e Priathocough Cambs PEAEGO oo
Alsion S ud AlariGiHola™ _Shuisien fox foARatieron 1 ~ olEeNk. ) £0.0ck
Allott Bros M Lelgh L Fultsrion Road Fotherham Seuth Yorkshing 30100 .00
AUEER Weld i Seivices Lid unkt 15 Paishore Tading Bt SUUSTAGIA ' pershalet Worcestéishire wnowo | £0.00
Allinson Mash Lid 17 Hoah Suest Middlashorough Cleveltand TSP 4,632 97)
Agha PowerCleaners 213 Barrowt Rowd Seby” "peicditer _ - i} 000
Atpha Matedats Handling Reversgats _ Hofbeach 34 kobas Spalding Unes PEIIBAD 1.6
Ammerhuna ttd P OB %20 “Bamet” i = T m.og
Amber Flre Protection Ltd Bock Lene Blaasby Moot Macket fasen lina waaL m.on
Auntin Limited WoodlasdiFam Thesuest "Brurdish Woodbrdge, Sultain, 1T | .00
A Road Mutrwaiie Senion In Ashfield Nottlaghsmahlse NGITHR [T
Anglizn Compresiers Stoveys ac Road €astem tndustry Peterborongh JPELSYS ] £2.00
Aneon L 9 Prasident Way _ heltentPark shetheld S4UR [FYETD
P Andenon #6 Londif Nosd _ Morthamplon _ .. Fi wyaewe 3 e
Andraw & Ca(Spatding) Utd wettard Saw Mills uife Londen Spalding Unes reiL2ul 0.0
Andrews Fanenen Ud Ul Uchmora Pk 7 Larchmore Read teeds LT - 1seeM | ez s
Tha Angle Ring Co Bloomlield Raad Tiptan Wesl Midlands D4 $EH £376.008
AngaBWiter [Tttt P OB B ritotn™ o C SR ] .00
Anghian Water Seevices ied Duvelopar Servces PO Bem 423 HunUngdon PFEREYY mog
Angid Flancing Supsrdsors i 0PI Rosd Petriburough s [3%17] ] med
Anglis Net & Rail d 33 Greanfinki Howrnies Bach Colcheater Essex CO2041 _ o
ARilis Mubhier & Plastics Lid it 27 Saville Road T Wistwood " Flrertorugh P "] =1,
Apex Scaffolding Lid 165 31 Andrrws Roud Horthampton NN2EHL o
Aperture Nchménd Aead Tralford Park pancheater e ] ez
Aquaghonix td Caughters Count Aben Deive STwood Park Oue WFSWG o)
Aquarius 5w & Toot Co Lid Unlt Enterprifeway * Hardwick Namevs Kirgs tyon Horlofk resosqy ) o
Aschitectural Contings & Relur Archers Buskness Park Merwas Aoad Kings Bromiey Srattordshhee DEII THW 0.0
Astech Systems kid 1530undie fipad Peteibarough Cambs etsz ) .00
Asco Group 1.0 Bax1l Wavartey Stieel Hull HUL8 52554}
ARCWelding h 150 Kings Dyke Whittlesey Petecberough - prea | sasme
Aschani Reglonal Led Credit Conuol Prospect Houte Rouen Road Norwich NALIRE 00
Ark Fabricators RS TEird EndeiVour Way Sutteron Enlerprse Park Wnes rEcuA ) £a.00
Armairong Steal Ltd Basry Hitt Rosd Stoke on Trent ST4 1O .00
Arrew Supply Company Lid Fastens Hatae Sunbaal hoad vobuin Road industrlat Estate  Kempston Bedlont [T TR T
ASD MLl Sqrvipes Stote Berry il Nead Stoke on Trent Staffordihire ST ING o
Ashion Plant Hire {Oudley ding & *Burten hoad Dudley West Medtands s 20F ] 000
Asite Solutions Lid UniLe2 ded Flaor Zotland Housa /25 Scnutton Street Lomdon €2 0U s
ASD Metal Services Norfalk Hamilh way Fgdgsnn I Hortotr pLOMQ ) [LL,
Ash & Lacy BuiMding Systems Lt Bromtond Lane West Bromwlich WestMigTands s 118,2m.37]
Joseph Ash Ha dinduitrial Estet  Hardwick View Road JChestertiatd M sizisa _ [ mpasod
Ashtead Plant #ire Cotid FOBox 11 Warrngion WATSYT o)
ATS Eurgrnaster Lid (P OBoa b “Shaltiale i JSotthYorkshlre Beaar ] _gnon
Attleborough Tralning Serdces 2Paddack Gardans. Attieborough Norfolk NRLT IEW £0.000
Jahn Athey W7 Cranmitre Rvad 7 Ml Mowbinay Thekes . LTI N 0.
Ayilo Trumanns Steel Ltd Crghigaie House Cobra Court. Yaflod Park Marschigster M20TB £132010708
Auitin Trumanns Proldes Ltd Brighigate Houie obn Coun Trallord Park. . Manthester Muem | faan
At wdsirlal Training Oxney Road Paturborough PELTYW ram
Ayrs Mt Prody[Daveceylid  Royal DikWay Davenley Normhants . sNtIsee | [L.Y..
Agtach Tratning & Salety Saham Lodgs Hotel Qi Fan Common Soham ~ Cambridgeshice €7 50F £ano
¥ Barmuley Cranks Ltd Wit 16 Pedmore Road Tradipg Exstate _ Pedmore Road, Brecey 10— West Midiaads _ o3 bl 5.0
Paautlck . 26 Pack Avenve Bostan Vires P2 EDG oo

_AChsmaEnginperaglimiied ___Norwich Raad, sHnghare dorwizh N £nod

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM401

18



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Admimistration

z: ZoLro COOPER

ey Trae Hunseties Lrd High Rosd Waslon Spakding MIzEN
-+ RESTERERL ING TG L Wanioiisntcnticas  Tidiiee Tkig EitaTe ZEREREET > ”ﬁﬁ&ma:r “huzm"’ }
Raskow Lyde & Githert 1P 155t Borolgh Street Loeson
b1 &m Py Ly 0 0 T D R T o T R iﬁ‘!dﬁsk’ I
PE1SYW
PR Ty =2 ISR | W" SRR I TS T I A U B gl WAl |
Wehar Tily Waland House Spatding LIS
TRy A PRI U™ " Rooma06 FasTid FibTe' 'm R W“ TN R B e oo CEFEA..
150 Batsham [Buskdings) Lid ThHgh Seet Balshum e
FiH~ ROt - T o L IRSGATRR G . LW - ﬂm“ b UL T AR |
o Bapp Inchuritstel Suppliay Lid 3 Colka Aoad Sounthorpe Morth Lincolnshtre ONIGITT 2L
PA28” s Narshas SecOo Behiers Ud ‘A'n'al-i'tun": L CoiiRy % m‘ﬁ"ﬁ‘nﬁ h LIRS SIWVANE
Barthaw Section Senter Lid Twidale Weat Midtands AT nod
UM AR " 1rﬁx‘-'n"mn. S e TR - .xm 375 m,M.ﬁmwmm‘ﬁ e LeWOVR 003
Barratt Sued frection 126 Manh Lane famdion Hrwah NGMATD £4,60348
~ KAl ™ TWHTR T EBLA . e Tondan. + %? WA ! 0.0
8 LD Refrigeration Sarricas Coopers Church Lare Tydd S1Gils Wihech Cambs PLLISLG non
114 tmmmm SESHRE IR Rote ~ R T el . DR ipRigey | oo
Bantley Syatema oo Towioa Way Haitaby , Rotharhomn Sowth Yorkshire $66 RRY o
* Frdiew BeRUE K Compaany’ . QIEWITERIT. | WA o Mt T wReE - MsEE | 17992
Bantall Rowlands Lid Dragonby Vale Enterprse Pk Nunnabarg Way Samthope Morth Lincs BR1SAXF [T
BAISTd etatdinE Sevcey WSTEvenngion Common [Yrorrr [ nGRERTE ~ pluashH .09
Benson Olmats Systems Lid Ldlow Road Knighton Powys tO7 P £0-00)
EEresiord SIS THIRN » MARTIY HOtE - o VERGEFSTER Tovdd ~ « UL Wi ) .00
HEBen 350 Marks Close Skrgness Unce XS INF m
iR CRaRER Faemn i G 1,00 ‘horzoun | mm
Bhon Concrete Produas td WMillennium Coort FiruL Avence Contrum 100 urton Upon Trent OL14 7w (-1
| BT Tt Seliitisni Ld Fi3KBn Cun 1 Friory osiness Park avared o [ B Y.
e Sky Acons Ld PO ban 1T Marlow ok RN L1
NSEChiFOnTe T Eef id Fiansis conirt PoiaT tuslouss Park - Y10 . el Wz, | £n.0q
Bustimit Surveys 1988 0d Unlt Biverside Rosd Gonleston-onSea Geaat Yarmouth Merfoly NR3LEPU LAy
BENGRERIdEe MR Campus MiLREE BodfR - Eimsoifigive [Ze 70 T .o
BOC ud AJCNa 1145277 PO Bm1 Priestiey Koad Wordey Ma ter M2 T (4%
e ARURH Dk 7 . DiT8) Bochum AT [ R N T
! 2 Rosd Garberion Spalding Una [t o
BERRERSLiTed [rT Y Coingham hoadind State  { GAINSBOROUGH {0 ‘PN | [y,
G Boswell & Sons Clay Lake Works spading Unes PEII G oo
el FDagiag stron 96 FOAGirsgan Poad GreEF ek - T rasalt ) .o
Mibmat Teform Ld Splual Faum olfices Grintbury Banbuary Dxon o182 oo
Fac Bemidiing.. DaIonRoId + WG Fam, o Bletchicy W5than Kejrai ove 1 .Y,
Beush Standard Gratngs Uit B1 Cradiey Busingss Park Cverend Roaed Cradiey Haath West Midlands B4 TOW AL .00
1 Wi Gt posTReRi . aRepisEesin LA STIRE Pk Solth + 11 GTTHRERR Rold SRS T oxadhe i 0.0
Relges Equipment UK xd Orbieat 7 Debltal Way tannodh Stafs WSILBW .o
T Sty Serviailed NN LT South | MITENELD Wdgnduit™ v FNGIGem g ~ PR [KG1g3an" ] m.td
Bratt Mustin Crylight Systems sandford Qase Aldermant Grewnindustiat €51 Cowentry i LI
+ Wikdge ot Omeed G INShend hoad,.  HRMBREE 2T " ChERNIAS PR HRSIRE ] Lme
C Brewer i Sems Ltd Otdmendow hoad Hardwick ind Estats Kinngs Lyan Nortolk MR m.on
BATARDI MRGEr SicRI DSGT RICADOE M IBHRI MR - " Mg o Tl e ] o
Corus Financisi Shared Servics  Comanerdal Aocounting Dept P OBox 106 Pt Talboc Works  Port Tathor West Glamorgan ALY ING £
 CTUT FRTaTdla1 ShETEd SEivise CORTRTHHACURIAE 0N P0Gy ToRFon TaRiWorks | B Talbor T WRGhRmeEn” ARG | e
Corus Finanda Shaned Sarvikce Gomma rdal Accoonting Degt PO Bgx 106, Mot Talbot Works Port Talbot Weit Glamorgan SALS ING oy
. WTTET R GereTatenad H G Tt M Gisheaste e - T - i Tt cgie e | 0,00
rltish Velecom Fic T™VIE Mawcastie upan Tyna NERTGAA 0.0
BT BINAET it on FlriBnce Deparient Fopsdato,, ~ + balion Keyries - [T 1s6.04
BT Clobal Services Caihlers Cifles PPALOS BiLeavesden Park Haroules Way Laavascen Viatfond WD25 7GR Q.
BedwR G Ul Unut BDifitop Way CueERiwiT Entdeisdtatate  , STBIGE D 1 NBRRUna(REnE CONIGIRR ] B
M Bradiey Fabwboations 11 UnlL M Lodge Line tadustdsl Etats Taford Mawark NGIZONL 28834
ERT (PR bt A CrudieyHeath ™7 ey WiesThilands M ] o)
rown & Co Hollind House 16Hgh Sureet Spaiding Ut FELLATW futs
CBidwn & Sons (Sieel) ud Cochrang Houie Fedmar Radd s Wiiihiglands oizont ] [T
C.A Browne Umited Long Meadow Fexas Low Road Holbemh Jpading Uncs PERTTPA, ooy
Beitiswick sieel sandces B3Gih Park Nad Folw pirEadsutal Enate scinthorpe , borthi Unchki3bire perrzsy oo
FHbundle Condor Road Quearry Hill irdestrind Evtate IXESTON Darbyshire DT &RE [o:elie
Bratimar UK Bmited Qileiion Caurt ClivEdvaniad Manchester Mawe | oy
BT Contract Rentals Ltd Capital House Bond Streat Brisiot 031 MA oo
Bulliing GRilgFE Management  Whe ERieTprise Consn TG Creen Park. * MmniER Norfolkd ¢ wrzoay  § £nc
Buni] Verding Scrviens Lid 19Alatree foad Padvale Levenfort Mddiesex NG L1
LLA A CFEE WavEETo LR Dept Fosiinn * Laveiy oaw ] -0
Budh/rickman inOne Credit Management Drpartmart PO BOX 3313 Coventiy ¥ oW e
{at, BirchAat! 1Laapwtin Defve Poibeuch Spilding s trEzza ene s
Buthbosrd Washroom Systemsitd 51 3) Mxon h-d ‘Wellngbovough Morihsrts NN ARA e
TheIldén Conterence CiTE Flodse 19TER Road Sultor” Surrey s 1 oaeg
Suikurs Equipmeny U City Road Norwich WRE AN [t
Bulllmores Sand & Gravel td Boiinarim Badmhim Licas NGasag ] cam
B WinduitriesLvd kancaiter Road Copabyindusi-dal E5tate Midlington East Yorkshive YOS XK1Y [lr
SEvit Calke £'Co Wd a0 Jrminal Wit PIGLEAm SorilF, Ginghie Jelane ] oy
Cavarsham Machine Toah 4 Douglas Roas Creprsham Reading RG4 58H oy
Cavtivright Xing Sl Riars Nitwith Urion House ‘ SaT Faiide Sl Miiket Square Hottingham waifd ) oo
Calacorce PO 506 Warwick v T
GilerGariid ARCha AMI30  NifFEa brive TaEERESk Palk (I [T o3 n|
Caltrops selicitorns 11 Market Macy Spaiding ncs ruise ol
Cambiraed Technkeal Services  RHBGG 20 FH Fouse Aot Kbrwich, Nareed ] s
Cambridgarhie ﬂ!ll'\hﬂn'tmum S Tha Forum Mararys Buskness Park Lyth ' Wood Patertorough MIT
Cailer CBndeteud oo Line hetingham 1 hnsoe !
Cattlebulld Stalfedding Ltd Holbexch Rosd Ipatding Lnes rrer .\
B CCaGiTiton {Gevatandue 100 torh ureshy Aad Middlaiborough Llestland Bans | f.m

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMACH

19




O A Green & Sons Limited - in Administration z Z C
€83 Communications Centre ld 51 Clifton Road <81760 -£1,975.19
0234 7 Cafpovief Tadls d vl v.Fsqdire * 5ty Bar RGTd CFERGTES T Y Bt f paribovensh 0 e BPECSHTRE [7.T0
0ol comus PO Box 1035 Wefton Mowheey Leicstershire e £0.09
ol ACETd ool sevioes L wddTWVED T T TR Helmlmgmjm'us;ﬂll mMmmnw o taess M CRIGETERNSIrE st s ok LEBT WL { X
Central Counties Paint&0ecttd 335 Court ane rmingham 8235 2oy
u:mmmmw?m&wmmmm;mmm DRITIHA o
01 CES Hire Umited Blodars industrial Estate Coeyers HI High Wycombe HPLS R.l £0.00
boerse” JcoEVR R, ¢t VRISTERIRF AT + . AT G ed w::ﬁm%mwm Yorgatire s s munmm» i oo
LGLSystems Lid 2ytung Mlace Kethvin tndustiriat Estate EatKiibnds 40.00%
ACEGCoRTircton Solutipns -, UHIngton Rasd = | STAMEORD ™« [T 4 PR S -.u..'fi“ N&‘%u‘ * ¢ °‘§!593ﬂ?w i fa.00
Chandiers Ol b G35 ‘Warsen Alma Park Geantham RGAIF5E 0.0
7008 . £RIDEEN B TIbbert {Sates] g Ll Sd SiaRrar Road Ao anwbEin "7 = S S u?:‘x’”’“ st T vasis | £0.0]
Chappait & Tibbaet [Regairs) Charey Holl Lane stamiord Urncs PES2EP 0.0
w Chandleds (Far Equipmentllg Beionpiiter ~ o ay S RINR.LG. PR 117 PN SURI BRIy WP RPURIPUIPR PRI |1 1L I o.00)
AOChatterey 20-22kigh Street Ruddington Nottingham Neus NGI1EEH [~
" chifiavay Spatdiog 302 Beurhe #ifad Tepalcivg RS 7 R, A HTE T R oo
m Chistatt Hire Enterpiise Way Pinchbeck Apalding kincs PELLIVA L5471
229 = <3 W CHEIT U TIRA) Wt racs -~ ae  WRIET, B, e P FRANILBOHRGLE Contra v RSO OVIAY SSRGS 2 OIREOW fuswosas g GO P A osdin | £0.0
0L Chty & County Glaing muswauuwumu P Soums i FEIONS £0.00
402 Cieiiis Tralning Lioied 15526 BETkIEy Cours Wemnghorugh . / Nefthamptofishire LT NCECET £0.00
City Gecteieat Factors Lid Anglia Division 141 Famur Ward Road Kerliwonh Warwickshire ovansu [32TRE
STk e i T A SKoTiEEate... Spudifip [T N ST NI e awen PELLEPH £a.0]
Clark Boos 1t Wittowhol me Carliste Cutnbxia CAZSAR £0.00
. MClarkESted]Hollingwond itd " JubHe€ Works - . ~ . CliftenStreet e IpwleiviEing - ImancHEsTER - WOSE ] £0.00)
JClaxton 243 Sandown Road Dasl Keny CT14 605 io.coy
JE Qarkson F8wWoolism Wygate Fpitding o ueesT, 57 [T I £56.60)
Frank Clayton & Sen Ltd Tha Forge Kaltolt End Freiaton lustom Lincs PEXIOMF £0.00}
David W Clarkson (Blectrical) a7 nmdm. "Westan Hits Spatding N Unés . _ TTTTTUPRRE” T} Exmssser
Clovis Linde td bel ¢ East Peckham Kent THIZSHA 0.0
SEhilton Steelitd Wardick ¥ 1222 Faveley Suent, -~ Digbtth w T memingham assns.  f o0
Paul Coaly  Rainton Court Spatding uncs PEIZEAD £0.00)
CoallAgs BSilE Access id POBOiL . Wilgifoas L Cvem & L .yous ] £0.00
Conveel Technital Servicas 1t Clarence house Milton Straet Palitbum Clevaland TS13 1AW £0.008
Consbructianndustey Tralning - ‘Board | Biccham Newton “¥ingSivan - “Merdolk pEiiER 1 £:00
[ Bultding G ] A Sulfolk 1PIBTAS ooy
Covervord ;o Mansflel¢ Ao < “Bamieyvile Chivierfistd A SMsal T renw
Compitacenter {UK Ltd HafllHd Averve Hattield Hertfordshice ALIOSTW L2y
Commprdatthadding $ervs Ud | Unit 8, Edisan Court Enteiprise park “Hidbbet. 7L JEAdingune (13181 £0.09
Tognition Soluttens pl Stonegail Court Swnegall Road Gatley Chashire SKBAEX 10,004
T ACouplapd fSuelacingled _ _ _ Puddingtane " T tofl Wardentees Line »Pinchbeck . Jseiemguns  _  _Peaan |} _so.0
Cnnniudn. Comptiance Gn Sarvices trd Imountielgh Dose Euroway Trading Estate Bradétord B 65 .00
 Comsnesiion News £map Communicationsiid {owerKouse Lathkili Sieeel  Soveraign ParkMaEHarboroogh Zidls™ T35 £0.00
Chrls Cooper asrienn's Aoad Banatby Le Wold Noth kines B DNILEIH _ fom)
_ . ASD Constauctonpl Steels villeyfanmioad _ _ _ _ _ Fsteurton”, oo Temdr o - . L. LTI Gesd ) ety
D § Collins 1td ar Woad unl Long Sutton Spalding I.im::_‘ PEL2IEW EQ.000
“Talpuemap kd VA Trade trnging . . 2. SR0ESPAITINgRoad _ Boston® N Funes _ ____ 7 Trenei T} £0.00
50 Colpyred Meldl Profltes wd Huew Market Approach Blu zme Cross Green Ind Park Leeds [R]ve 3 £0.00)
M Comid _ VifioryHouse,  _ ___ . VicioggAdad A0RIRY e e e . Ceisaer_ _} €000
Comlortina Junction A!‘.‘;’AS! Bicker Bar Roundabput Dunlnglnn Rosd E2CIAN E0.00)
, Cortipyter Services Gons) T¥zad " e S1eat Tpudiey . R T 77T ] 0.0
Commercial Su!foldluuc i.ndi Inid Hull HU7 QDF £0.00)
" Compesite Panel Repaivt 1itabncestenoad 7 Walsalk WSt Midiands ™ _IvEsSER 1 £0.0]
CFTu CFT House Ml Race Line Stouwrbridge West Midlands oM uN £0.00
Cook lpveridge Stenl Erection Viindy Mdge _ Remafidank _ _ IharacensHead Spalding Uncs ,  _ _ PEiZEEA ] £0.00
Compasite Proliles UK Ltd 15 Moor Road Broadsione Danet BHISRAZ 0.0
™ tapy IV Oégital Sotdijans Lid 110HEesdpn Fark Road “Hele3dsn {Nobilch ™ T «HARSER T T} E135.85
Henty Coaper C ud & 5 ’ Cardilf House $1Thorpa Road Horwleh Norfolk NALIUG .00
Corus Financial Shared Seovk e 1A Dept POBox06PorTalbeiWorks  PETARON | .l ... WestGlamarein saang ] 0
Corus Finandal Shared Service Commaerdal Accaunting Dept P O Box L06,Fort Talbot Works  Fort Talbot Wast Glamorgan. SAIIING £0.00)
1€qunty Plumbing & Ele ctrical 7The Tilnay | whaptode Spaldlag . uRG" . pEszetw | 13229
Covenly University PdorySueet Covenly CVISFR £0.00
oJvan Coivten Eagineering Flawt Lodge Cottages Branches Lang Halbezch - ™ ns ~peizern _ ] Ly
County bndustrial Doors Lid 16 High Siraet Scamplon Unesln wine o004
CoxPlant g, Fieandr Gate Rowd . Heanor Oerbyitire b , may
Malvin ) CRANE 11 Sir Fsaac Newton Close Holbaach Spalding Unes PEL2 POH [iilie
bughGrane (Ceaning Equiplitd  * South Walshim fiead AdE Horkith * oo [LLIES L £0:00)
Cragmay Ud Hoesley's Flelds Kings Lyan Moerfolk PE30SDD E262.94
HChamerud B3¢ GEorge's Dilve _ Prlnswoan FothErham - S60SHG™ 0.0
Crawford Ambar Ltd Whitite load Melr Stoke on Trent Stalfs STIT0A £0.008
Crownshlp Gevelopmentsitd  * Charltsn House Maws Bridge Sueer Biige T, Horth Lingelnshife oliena | £ao0)
Crusader Hir (UK} e Units, fleetMosdind Eatéte Fieet Roed Holbeach $palding tincs PELZELY a0
A Crunkhom 7Cross Suéet Whaplede s$palding tins pél2eF | £0.00)
Craditsafe Bus Solutlons 1d Cfo Brittanta Bulldings. Cnuphmvluslnuﬂark Cagrphilly CFa33GG E0.00}
Crowland Paflets 2008 Ttd Lovifields industbat Estate _ Fulniey Drove T JBpading. T L L Unes ., T Paaeaw T ) o)
Cross Bras {Long Sutton) Lid 0wt End Halbeach NrSpatding liney PELZILW E0.00)
Crowson Motors Lud Wardentree Lane __ _ Fincybeck, o7 . palding. T 7 ifes . SPELTIG T 000
Lromwell Geoup Holdings Lid POBox 14 Bf.hlmu!ll Drlve Wigston Lekester LEES IAT £1,605.908
Woltars Kluwer {UK) ktd POBox29L - " "pdslondenfoad ~ " Kingiton Upgn Thames . Surrey _ Tk} £0.00
Crowfand Cranes Ltd Crease Drove Crowland Paterbomugh PES OBN £252 55
TsTonstuction Services Ltd . The aven _Wialn Read Budkeshany o Bulalk_ T fhweebr § aoy
€5 Lindusteial Lid Auriltac Way Halfcroft dndustrial Estale Retford Notts DN227PX o
C¥C{Boston) Ltd Thi Station Hotae __ Ftstion poas Sutterion,, T T T Bosan dnes T eewdip _ £0.00
CTETRepairstid B & HHouse Hoeseshoe Road inl!dlru Hnecy FEII LB oo
CuliGim Planttice RSalesitd_ . 11 BolanéssRoad 7 Fomseeen 7, _Eemis . L 7T Y | .00
] I:wsnlinuﬂn;m HamhaWay _ Hardwick Narrows King's Lynn Newfotk PEIANG £0.008
AGI_ " Bawbarn & Sonsitd Harecalt Aoad Tosabed — o Lamm_ ey - pepin ¢ £0.00]

Joint Admimstrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA01

20



D A Green & Sons Limited

Dalry Communl cations Lid
L oii“md&lﬁ-iﬁd’; -

- In Administration

magomw&r‘m T NEARET I 03t wn o

DALE)  DATAS Avsodates Lid 5 Cumrs Strets ot Cambs IS EIP
ATVOSIOTERGT . . <LAITPGWISRE W m’must bRl T 7 S & 171 of [
Dewiburty & Frowd sd Biddings Lane Conntiy Bilson Wit Mty WYILINN 17,04145
ATy * S TG Wi TORERITET L v e T AT -*‘m % c,.ff%..i”ﬁ'i@;; tac
Dietbiorah Tanvices Lia Dt Hemsit Diawond Besiren Pack Thormas Moee hesd )
T CTERT DR ORIATE . . ] STTOWRETIS Bt WO DEEDAE . e JFTTEGOCRN 7 e nm' B ifﬁ'ﬁ.’d - Lam
Deslgn And Balld % LAWTES | Uit 8, Whrhch HIR M Arthws fraet Wi an oo
78.. 2 R SiH Senddeftid T iioar $ie| Works * RiwWer RS Bl A "m_: T Y eduoaN 0.0
DPesigascion Ltd Hewark foad Eastars Industry Paterbrough FE15TD ...
pion « G NERADGTIRE ~~ T . DINSTATRL - T~ -+ o a LPTEBRIEN  wamomvomn o kbe rmmun & sed FEISHE o
DIPTLH Prica Parkerdy Pride Park Durby D B £0.00
ICRT M AR e~ - 17SERDCE B AN, ST Y R .00
Mg Cartton Farm Cattle yke Gorelield e Whibech Gt PEIBANN oon
1o NEda* R ., THRWIGRer Houde ™ hatigmilovin sEEet ~ LB L e KiSTHY £
DP Doory & Shuttars Ltd omnm Crescent Dore House industrial Extate Eheftladd SI39NQ b7
~ DI WEddE e = " 1¥iw Coathwons™ WSEHEE R SRR - O NGMMEW 124805
04 A Hte Strehwork 12 Wast Strest samiord Uncolmbiry A R o
* Oripags BldingaApgreg SupLtd  ” ERT NSRS ” Wenloid + Uiy Fen - - Howra e
Drawdngs Lid Retherfield Worceitar haad Greal Withay Wontesier Wit U .
* pAS G oresd BRETAESG. P T W IR Tums - FeilTHr mog
D3GearCotd Sonlghs Srtdge Kirton Holme Notten Lises PEXOITH LY.
DTESG £$laty le1ing Lt FTRRT Citide i SioReTRieen foad \TRIWCORBEH M T B [ 3 0o
Duranet UK Ud Uniz 1 Field £ Crandon Industeizl Extate Thame Road Lang Crendon, Buds [t t] (Y.
DUReH K Toptls ERfepie Woy L | SpitdlAf . URGEiRfRT PEIIAT
Durosat! Lid I Whaidon Road Casthelord WD 5
43~ G331 CERFS Symtediv ud ,CNIRTEIVIR . SHRVEGTs DusnesTPark 1 hiwrdioas GEsbiy LW ¥diks L WH2TRD
Dywidag Systemy intarnat 114 Northfietd Reed Southam Warwitkihre V7RG
Eisyeet veRlces T iEd Stlinfgwayj | Nnbtierd Indditsl Extate  MITRET D4 Eping 3 Paiwibdisigh PESRAS
Eaal Uphiftt (Anriabsh Lid 16 J0hnstons Sireal Balishil North Lanarkshlre IMLE IDE
+ EHTCO Stage iandiing] | CIERERWS 57 hoad Wiiriyao AT itttk PE MW
205 Exst Angllen Gaty Co tad Stafford Surest Whitierhalt Wt Midlands Wy R
ESohemn - ssTRgSn Ot EtERth A i PELMMO
East Midlands Newipapers Lid 57 Priestpuin Pawrborough PEL LI
EZnomic FotTa 34 ™~ WHighsten P - Words Who e
dmonds 96 Spuing Sireet Spaidieg Uncs PELL W
DIGE EMGARgH LT SFOENED Rozd Bury St Edmonds Suifdy - PIRGAL
BotuK Ll Furicant Clisid Sherburn Enteiprise Park Sharbum-a-Elmet Leed 1525600
# IRCSHWRTUI _ Wiy HeaShIEe vyl ~ e T aWEISORA
Flec-Tech tlectrical Serr Lid Gnit 124 Colters Way ind Raephan Kerwich Norfotk N0 4SW
} GiTE ST " « WG ot ', DNEGURIE o TIREAIEN <5 ¢ . heesewn NOOFICHNEH O . ¢ fmsn
W03 Elcomater Limhad Edge Lanw Wancherter W3 sau
mw CAFGY EIgTiaE Ssatteldingisd [ * ERBSTHGTOR™ { GRIER e R )
N Efite Fabricatons Ltd Graston Hall Spring Lune Glaton Rutlend LEIS 982
w&“ S IRTTNGTESTHIR AR solin " BEhEI ouin SRR LA Sy e oo JSPEEUR. - o rPEITEAR
1143 EMow droup Lid Wanos Orive Peterborough PELIAP
57 4 CPE TP o e . CRTEpRS thﬁ'dm "~ A timaey e’ [Foalnn Y e
M9 Emap Communication jom Asesunts Dept Tower Houta ign Pact skat Harborough tabs. s
TR Ty ey o SEGHTIGE LW O HoaTR JWRTAGENS(RE. — T " TRDRESEh © . PETIDS.
153 aslid rise Wry Sharbum In Hoet tends 155 BN
ot e i ER O WK {1 0IER Close | ety Wt .. .Gnme
NOW  Trergy Mansgemant BrokarsUd  Kinpgale Houw 236 xings Roed tondon SWIORRE
NONS . ERpnearnd b wekingSuppilid  WESREIATY Stieer T il g [ " . sl O¥H™
183 [NOD Fira Ltd Foxhils Indusidal Eatate Pask Faemn Road $cuntharpe oNLI SO
276~ EvifaiTe UK d Sidehsueet " Fpdiion " U . PEITIF
() Venture Court Elsoms Way Pladhback Spakding PEIL 3G
B A tenl Gredigs AT Rord Graai'iidge 1§GE ot TRy DYA7BZ
Safefotce Hita Station Central House B thwith Knowiy Oxlay Road Hermagate Yoiks HGA U0
[y Englonidng Co2d Hamiln Way HardWITK Naerods { King's vy - oot pElanG
Eremit] Saaels Led Unit 7 ! - L Road South Kirkby Poatafract WS 3AY
Markiy tterfli Lid POBoy 13 BJroniugon Trent Stalfgrdshife ' DEL 3G
Ewabond Doory Wentloog Corparéte buk Weatioog Road Canfilf (35 11
< Erobosd tamdnates ttd oog Corpdriie Pack Windeczaad ~ calte; B ; CF3 2R
Famro Clad Lid mmnaudm HSHC Involos FinanceiUnitid 21 Famcombe hd Woaking. Sunsex BNi1BW
T ClamigRd Drlling Lid B8 lohnigniWay [Ty R Park a3l [t RWioree
THUS ple Hatheriags foad Manchaster MILI0EH
Beedn . . [T~ uncala - -t 2nm
Eurorpesy Syitems Lud UnlL 31LEED Galdars Hatl Rasd Lhepshed Lelcastersbice LEI?ONH
29 .. CofrUKUETTERIA Prallles  Landysid™ armanlord | KiiRara Rihire . SAIBUG
Everquip Gacage Equipmentid  Crbven Sirast Sauth Hadon Rosd hult HUS AP
e Bigided mww B X1 F LSRR Wduanria Ext {itkd Hardaped - i wr
Expiass Ceaning Supplies Unit M4 290 Mahriin Comman Poolbrook Rasd Mabrarm WA N
REY.Pe; mu:ﬁum iThanders [ RFIoH BrwnbeEs " e ph [ g PE2STV
Famca Christia Hydravlics Glendale Avenur Santycrolt industtal Estate Duiside Fhiatstdey cHs QP
FabiClr T 7 (POl ONIAGE P, Sisipenay = Fredetasmite - T8¢
Fannity Assurancs Frigadly Soc. 16-17 ¥iest Suwnet Wrighton Enat Sussex 51
B, Tia T niaT - TSR reRad Eroftaha Filitbordigh PEGOIT
Fentaad Hygiena & ind.Sup tid. Linkt § Bobene1s Road Wishech Cambs ML D
Tentand e RppHITcE Compity  URAGIssgitetane A Rosd " wivbEh, Cambs FEITAN
FGF Lt Vicziage Farm Road Patarborough PEIST?
Ot $TRISET AFnue _Gadniy. toaidkg - Lines TFOT0AS
Fiung Point 1t Punning: Road Kingidinch bndustriat Extate Cheltenhsm Glow GLSIINT
o He=p (UK 3 G Way, Valencls Park wikeffeld burapoct Fomanton WF104058

Uindrad ushrass Pack
rMW

e hﬁﬁ’"« -

z: Z0LFO COOPER

Nekon
B
Uineotn

Lancarhiee WIS
| PATRSGToUgh .N.nm\bc

& WO a2 e s~ HERHIRL s, b i?.ﬂ’ﬁl‘

ggg‘igi

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAOT

fal




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

k ZOLFO COOPER

FI0a Flnite Blement Anabysh Ltd LUSAS F house 66 high Streat Kirgston Thamnes KTLIHH
b 164 st TefUnESERIGerity © jusfei N ‘*ii"rﬂa“:'{i uﬁ’iﬁmsuﬁﬁi -bldeaia . P it ?i&isnﬁu‘ ]
- Fixlast Forge w:l; Holmwood Dorking, S«ﬂy
mc. <o T ikt Avinug Seppitedied v - JUNTHEEE w s e o~ »gu.mm’ i EMUETFSm Moy, 7 MG ERTORATED, . wipesk Wliwé«v -1
107 Fina Datign Gwrydls Boune 16 Creek Road March Cambeidgestire PEISHAD
oM e ne Rersannel i " oG ok ” e S e o | i"ﬁmimm
i Firth Steels Laidesbank Niver Street Brighouse Weit Yoikshire
YRR T L AT R e+ ¢ C TR e - o CluRgmet YL <‘1rulm¢f’“ !
FlL T Fintay Brelon Lid Tulhrwanaon Ballverwlay Co.Fyrone: BT70IHW
175 .. FIAlY St e TWhinBSALRSE * Nt tnd £sc NI ST Teetiay . CEEYY
132 Firwood Paints It Olk.nbcnomlud Bolton Lancs {1
. SRy, wt v PR ABIE s oo _ -0 I WhishyHosd "Udan - ~ . ilNEws ]
Fluid Thinking Ltd Tha Oldsdwolﬂausa 1A Thorcaston foad Leleestar LEASPG
~ yfmdsrOwiERY | RRGTIAYT Tl G e - sEleetfen Gudney kil = © ¢ 3SEaNing LA« o~ Ly PEIZOPW,, ]
Found ation lnvesdgatkons 3 High Sireet Banwick March Carbs PE1SOXA
ORI Pt ive COMIG Ly VRIMBRSUEET L . . ShiEbeSER,] Maasrl‘eu " Wotinghamshire . mmnss‘ 1
A Cladding Services Uelt 33 Grange industial Pk Rawdifle Road st Yorkahlre
O " TR SARIYPTSRC LS I ™ STRR RS WTNT TRRRR R i TR SR ’v Nﬂ"e‘ﬁ'ﬁ*“’ I QUG R t “!Btll lkﬁ’m H
Forum Madia Lid Rradford Bulidings 21 Mavdsley Strest Bolion sLuN
FofFibfeglisfud - { Boman BARKIddustial EAle. Bourie . WS v T Yl o pEI0GA, |
l'orul Synrrm kd Vernon Street rlbrwl Mansfield Kotts NGIOBSS
RSB ThOME UL, o o ~ S REFYdRISEERE oo, oBOMER  w A e B T3 T+ -+ T/
W H Fowter & Sons [Coathes)Ltd 155 Dog Grova South HBolbead Drove NtSp;Mml Lings PEL20SD
Franky Lo Cohsisticton Ld * Whittley Road Tigtey Détbyshie e T Togpessan ]
Frontier Agrioulture Ltd witham st Hughs Uncoin (L1303
Frog Dlamiond DAlling LtneGrasang_ T T " pulledi Farm {ambachurstoad Hatsmengen, Kent. P (TTEE I
Prultex Storage & Distribution Station Yerd Banington Spalding Uned PE1Y4UQ
YFRPTTIA White G3¥ Farm Downham West | Downher Market Norfalk _PEasoay ]
Fullllow Group Ltd Fuliflow Houss Hetbroaok Avenus Halbrook Shelfuaid S205FF
MFutter 5 Zd" . 7 Netertetds . Inolbeach . ToSeddinga . . e CUesLa. ¢ . < PRZIRE, )
Joseph Gallagher Ltd HNragron House Saanford Road Qraett Essex RMIEIRX
1 E4bmaviht Gaifarce g . EonnatghtHoise Saxen Business Park Hanbury fload B " Tvateditersh T esosal’ ]
GB Securlt Growp Ltd Sacurity House High Street Donimgton Spalding u-u: PEILATA LB
GO sieel Séurures Umlted Fovildwiy " iSouth wWoodham Fesers Baex 77 v T oMESTE ] aLan
60 Bolts Ltd Lancaster Approsch Korth Killingholme Gelmaby DHWNZ o
GEIRTPrcuSh Technologims Lis  BS3ChinieiAvenlia SOty COVERERT &, o < Cwegstidands L v | tao
Gecko Salety Sysems kid alt Ms Charrycourt Way LEIGHTON BUZZARD Baclordihire tu7 s 2200
. GenddisFarklit{Triths " Alfleld iBddstaa) Estate Tvéarbovs Huntingdan vt s PimsasH ] o0
G-Fah tid AT Clifton Road Henlow Bedlardshice " . _ $G16680 345100
_ _tdRohs Séndeestd 7 _ Prsenjatioh vouse © Brasdgate T 7 Iefadway BustnesiPark_ . Oidham . e L) £0.00
G & H PantHire Serdcrs Lt 26 Doman Road Cambesiey Sutey GUIS IF E£0.00)
T Gitstlng promiovieny a7 Ghodted Sudat L, Petedoough ¥ oL R W ‘PESSHH ) 0.9
Suant Gilbert Mumbing and Haaling Services Wast Bank Sutton Rddge Spalding Lines PELISOM [L.- EF.
145 _ TARGUbER{@Hami e - D T T EE-77 BUCkiRghEm rest .. Blminghim .k B "f - oo Jmsmw, ) £250.02
1058 Glen Famow UK Lid Giendum Close Pinchbeck Spalding PEIIADG, £0.09
200 TGLPrafitesitd TustorRase tnd B “DorkBoxd I T "ca’ﬁm’ T Tresely 1 ososd
H P Galdamith Jssmond Dean 181 High Road Whaplode Spalding Uines !E!)EI‘ 1] £0.00
] [ TarCiiingn nowd L oJHedlew T __Fedidrasnive _ T __ aiswl_"] mo)
3 RJGravtan Fordfleld House Cobgate . Whaplode Spdiding Uncs PE12GTD 10.00
ROE . GRWOsglopmants KUI4™" " Ucli 9Givetbddge Business P Budds o o komuy = . Fismpshire So%0Aa 1 ssemed ey
jaRn AR Craves Lacided &Hu!lru = h Chuszh B Spalding Unes - G.o0)
NS B aRg _ JntaEEr . o dSaracens Hea " e Tl T e oL s | s
Gray's Bodyshop W9 Crasswetl Close Pinchbeck Spalding lincy PELLETY 0.0
“Grintham Clgs & Interiors ttd Bilwgmeis GosnEss Park 5Wingbridge Road Grantham _ T CweT LT 500
Grato Pioducts Limited 0l B & Goods Depot St Jabeis Road Saamundham Suffolk IPLT JRE £0.00
Gigind trgiaeedhy” * /0 Nptor iffited ” sz Lalifeate Paddorks " Newriarket, Suffolk “XeEGhF ] .00
Graen of Linceln Pyke Road Whisty Rosd Lintoin LNE3AS £0.00
EGigEn T 200 biyttinost Risd_ 5uciid Gréen Loddon 3 ey ] £0.08
David Gradiiewicr Allzppo Fendyke hoad Outwell Wihbach Cambs PEIASPL £0.00
"G5 5 Fasteners Lid " Pack Lane B3t i ipran Wast Mydlands wor . " DY4.BRF ] 0.0
Guest Frucks Limited Kenrick Way West Bromwich Wist Madlands B 6aY £Q.00
Guttrldge United wardentoed Patk * Pinehireck spalding . . . o - redisiv 7 esasg
Hall & Picktes Peynton indutkrist Estate tondon Road Poynton Srackport, Cheshire SKITLN £22,151 63
Himblaten SigdiLtd  Galhariey Road Bromplén an Swale 1¥ichmaond ! Horth Yorkshire DUoTH £0.00
Hallam [#M] Ltd S5€ben Strast Sheffleld South Yorkshlre $210H ££9.4¢]
* HadiBF Rofted Products Lid 123 WastBiGiniwlch Streer by west Midtindy ~ T - Bz 1 enseLs
Hallco 1312 Ld Poymton ndusteld Estate Poynten Stockport SK121INB 0,008
T L FHumphiv RETE Woatslde Estate 1DUnstibte A sare 7 wmay
H AISI Hambleside Dughw Ld ¥ A Bantley Way Royal Osk industrial Extate Daventry Northants NN (L. £0.00
A152 ,Hindl g GiolpLed™ Fields Farm'Road - Long Eatan Inonifgham™ s THEDIE [L1
., Hanson Buliding Peoducts ud Stewartby Bedford M43 L2 oy
THaigwviagdetuatitd T T wait29 “FreetToad induswrat Enaee  * Holbach _ Spatding uns pEzBA | .0
Hardy Craske #uels Ltd Landseee Road Ipswich Subfolk IP300G E0.008
Fardy & HansonLtd T sumimiiWens DLangtands Road oewisliy T TwestVorksire witais | £0.00
¥ C Haeelson Ford Oxney Road _ _ Peterborough PELSYN 13834
“Haftington Fonway itd _Sandfprd ove - 1 Durton Read Aldercnans Green industrlal st |Coventey . . Fa's Pt £0.008
Harsison Sew & Tool uad Phoenin House Caer s Indusielal Extate Haslingden Bossandsle, lancs BRASHA £L176 04
BT JAHavey{Basiinghea) 0d “The O1d Dairy o JNavenbyiane 7 Bamslagham - Uneotn “LitssF T £0.00
273 ThaHamnWaste Paper Company  Lealand Way ivarside Industral Estate Boshm bines PELITSW £0.00
385_ L US Hawkins & 5on — L Ehapel Street 7 Holbeach,. Tspsdne o Unml e | 0.
Mouchal Businasy Sarvicas L1d Ml House Srayloed Wharf Narth Uncoln N1 YT 0.cd
Q THeLsafwtyind HoptonPask  _ " Devleer Tiishire - PO o swoae ) £502 900
Hewden Hirs Centras Ltd POBsaEr Stuatford DO — BAI20HW £0.000
_ Redlay2 Byl Enewark haad T PETERBOROUGH - T TTOTTTT T OSERWA o)
Hetrgale Umited Bordeslay Park Burns Dagnalt £ Road Redditch wortastetshle B3E9EH £0.00
i i fout i~ Buthee, L : " st __1___ il

Joint Administrators” Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM401

22



D A Green & Sons Limited -

In Admilnistration

ZC Z0oLFO COOPER

17 hessle Ferk Trcks Carrwood hoad Cartletond Vet Yorksbloe WEH AT el
I o FEWGRTSOGRE - - o o PORREIEE o 2 SRUEEDO. - !Wa'm‘iiﬁi““"“ e 1.« - wzﬂ’ﬁr 1 wed
ew Holdings Lid Refinish House Gelders He Roadt [T
:mr AR TR 2 ¥ el Lo R udﬁm‘mrewm..:owm Sl TG Ihmmlu e L Tior FEI e iﬁ?’iﬁn‘_ﬂ | moo

Ayton Rosd Wymondham KAz okD £0.008

i uii'r'(rr'u'm’s?ﬂ?m il FIRIORT O USE. < o NEHSTCIRR STOAET VI, :;mmrimw W3V IRAGGIREC CRFSaR  WRITRGH ™ ) [T,
Petar Hird B Sors LIS Englith Sremt Hall H AT .o

o ARSTORERRE . L i Fhen e £ GISESIR A ¥ . - AR IR TN GG S SITTVRRIGTONE o
Waurice W Trampont 1d ‘Woley Dvive O Lowwsscr Road ThibyhaAghliald Matts NGITTA [.Y.

£ PG Col g woe e ITERRR L - AR 22 TRIOR . .. 1SR med

S Mo Sucius Lid In Adminiuraiion KW Toohey ind 01 Oprey 117 Boundary Rosd Tt Lt Sunsex BN AN ET
P e e Ny NG e TEEMD TTERYN oo TEpeiness - 1RET o

152 bl o) Ld 1 TralTomd Whart hoad Teallard Pack Wanchetter MITLSY £15, 1
AT RS BWIRGE *‘dm‘"mv e eiost 17 an sk SO SPSRIPE S ATTan. sy

Hine Sution Midlands Frelds Farm Roed Notngham NGO IFL Y.

.~ HECGIagT i - & iRbar Road munw&hﬂﬁ' ~ WIS U M ~-ipdwsel Y [
Lew O Mgy 53 Hinthouse Road Hallreach ¢ Marks Spalding Unes PELZAD £ac0)

Haw Fire Umined RErR * GHREHIWLIRE  Fwwien Hiath i M LRI ] oo

Halbeach Hasing Lnd Ao Faet Street Holtaach Spalding Uncs PEL2TAF firdes
TFEETHEW S S oo 3 13 BIOUR BN AGad e 1T i ¥ 3 21N | taod

Holbach Body/Plastic hepales  Station Yard Station Straat Holbaach tna PEITRF mog

ST - TRIGTRETR L - A RS AL, [ sflEAR SN Ul s LT TE T [rY-
QM3 Holemathers Demtech id Unly 3 Bopequnll A Poulton tnd Est Pouttom L Pride sncashire FréagF Hno
0187 PRl bR ST RS ~I PR N ~ ST . . fuRgs, x P 137 TR o0y
.3 Wick Horrobis Site Serilces 4 Hikuda Raad Conile Greihey SWADUNCOTE Darbyihie OELYRFE €17 197 55

+ ISR ry e, T ) kSR Soltdita > 7% Furiic ' g

] Howriale Ltd 198 B Crallengat Wiy Edgeriay Busines Park Peterhotough PEL SEX 5.7
Ha gl tid e 5eTord Ovave Induiirdal Eatate  FERgaE " “, histboratigh LPESA ] 0o

Richurd HUTCHNSON JSholtsgale ‘Whapleds hpuding Lincs PEY2ETZ raeg

GERI Filifstion w POTARE Mili2 + ! PN Sirees South AThzdunder Lyna Y fa ik | .o

Husst Seiter & Asaoclates Ltd Al S3ints Court 76 Seanaton Road Bunon On Trant LT BEM OGP mz 5

YOI TR NOTLR Bl D Taiday HOOTE station Adad FatinsiA south infustdalEn 3 Wakhigton, Tine & wWeit ™ REsS W 0.
W05 Tha tmage Mikars 1M Holbaach Rozd Spaiding gy PELLIHY 0.0
NOGL  VASUEEHaL & Agilcbit Chdding 5 Widiinds t@“!utm Rt Unes (731 U 0.0
. 1NG Liasa L Limioed EOHigh Street Sunrey RH1 1Y 2,86000
Hor. e MEiE [ G £ Mmt pontRnen = SFURRLURes rEliti | 0.
independent Actass Suppllestid  Harioed Contre Hall Road Haewikt, HR4SDG 0,008
FrRE e O ~ gmerlock Werks I Féudsiteec iwatad YorfiHle. [y .od

Uoyds TS5 Bank Mic {industry Focus Mangrment Far) mmwod Wouse RarcourtWay  Waridlan Business Pack UECRSTER. [L1LEV a.008
TaNTaviiee T - walis . eon Road SutletinAIBeld Wetdaghim® Rarsd | ey
Woloal W shwopm Solutions Rewtokil nitlal Sendces bid PO Sax I3 Lt Grimitead \'«'nlium: AHI 1HX oo

{ |nshT blveal (URy g TREATRAT T T Rt Aok s Uibridgs"" [E ot . 1. .00

M1 Kmgspan Fabications Sherbum Msiton North Yortshise Yo7 PG, meo
N2a1™ T ASD RIS E I C/OASD SidelpE TAVERRL Read bR - STONEER T Aee” ] eagan
N292  Cityilakizd Head Office Cash Team Wiverbank The Maadows Bushass Park Blackwalet Cambethty Suctry GUIT S4B L
NI Cinledtint FAbOCAUeRT Lid 1 it RSN feommecavay 7 7 “lanang T WS npNisoA | o
NMS  Ceadyctix Wempllerizd 1Mchigam Averue Satford M50 oY £0.00
M7 L iBeRETIVOOIT ™ *pEReRE s Tt - ORI HA v Pak 1 CortT T L . JEESeT v . ocRidlsaa | e
Ny Interaatiana Palnt Ld Stodeygate Lave Felling Gatetharad Tyma &k Weat NEW Y (48 B i1
ol T e dien A SHear e SEPERAFAlTAWEE,. | BPRRE RS < TGN RNy e TR T Y £0.60
501 15YS Intemational Lid The Feath Poncoin Chesbine TYAT 40X [T
ACL  TTASER Ot TR Ud Frter ) 1 a8 Sandy Ry ” Sadfet v EIORAT ) o
Yy Ustieport TiHeet koad Hotbeach Spakding Ling PEIETAX n.eq
et PHEET ' RO Bpad ocfnﬁafn' [ R | o

a0 AN} Dulden Lid 22 Flant Road Holbeach 1201 PEL2 7AX E1L,5ILAY
" M COMUBEIN$eRRs Chater Foust (Wit amd Raad !SW Wrligss vamplie  (S0408RE | .
Jewsonbid #OBox NIST Ghagow G51948 .17 6}

'V ETTREUGN susiptr TRONENA | Wednisbug Weitmidtanss wterwr | L)

106 I inatallastons 10 Mayfield Road NORTHAMPTON Nh3 IRE mnay
o001 piGimoR * 1gireOSie CHutiniiTPark Tingalyrn - Norfalk Teodnn | o
D loheson M Raby venue Kings Lynn Norlolx Fein s .
alithon - pacadise K534 Dot aci Market Warolk . 12317 S £0.0)
ohnston Pablishing d POBox 31 Wellington Street Lewds LT [T
JohrTaR's Ironwedk U4 [rit T EntCoast Business Pk Westiynn Nodolk etanw | 0.0

Ol  Jones & Wortmua (UK} Lid Cranstalls Rosd Slowwich wahah W Midiands wii oy ro.cd
68 Bouriiat FUAAVIHIFE Compary WcuTion sifeRt buity ™ T T T | .
POL  IPS Trakning Services Umited Shaw Bulldings Lendon Rosd Petatborough Cambs PETOG e
IEORNETN RS g STppies | DRTNTFWAGIars Bastnest Pk BERYTLIGE Marton Conny Camngek $idtfardshice wsisw ] X

1P Fixings Supplles L1d Uit 1, Maple Houss: Norlon Green L Horon Canes Maltordshire Wil s .
Tsusumived 1S POUES Tahe R Wit mididnns .7 Wiehi ) 0.0

147 ITY Equipment Services Ll Unit Batton bane ndusulat Esute Grantham Unes KGIL9HN £1,000.90)
RN Wastd Nanppeancttd  NGHRiY Boid Tibeisidend Eaate Bostan Vs pi2inN | 0.0

151 Kahenbach ed -§ Brunel Roud Bedtord K1 9T £2,058 Ky
e TempeT( (A (1 Ve coln ’ Bibdale Basd Welllsgberough Horhant RuESAA | .o
peEx Eee Saftey imited 1 #oulton Road Mesding Barkshire G2 ONH moo
Kers? . KSR TEpEm L [T e ] (Wisbeth fits \ (G T .0
0 Kicby & Wells L] 2 Edson Courl Enterprise Way Pichieck Spalding lina PEILSA E133.34
TETEN ERilreeTAg L \TENBA * BT [L.C o Fuiser ) o

lng Sding Doors Gerar rves? Houre oot Road Swansed West Indystdal Park. mmﬂnch.s--ur. FAS 1S 7.1,

B i T T T O Aagreeon o | Fevbcuri 4 Read neitogham Korfdik _Hrzgelr ) .oy

7S Kinppsald Greenlleld dustocss Pk Na 3 Graenfiekd Holywell Flintshie N walar Ha X £24,011 %
e RngDiiRzud KingRoTi Aenue At Dl halas BSAHF ] o
puLm? Kingspankid harbum Salvon North Yorkshire Yol178PQ [1alie
o™ KE Surveyon 375tation Road fongifetd ket pasx ) moy
KL K Roollg 8 Pyl Court Besion Uines oy

$ Anstepiosd Honbam Bratal L THE ] N Lr.37

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMA01

23




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

ENCOL
bl

BN LS
(v, .

-

L

b

108 2

Zc ZoLFo COOPER

John D Knott Saffhawer House 1ondon Rosd Stooud GLE AT
TetfenyERIghi” < . NKEKNSER - TV GER, 2 » 7 HEGHAgR G o #0 Y Y B YU % e TN ]
Knowlus Ltd Yistorm House 300 Dsrarbury Park Datwsbury Warlogton Cheshire WAL 4B
Kofttraniz kg, * CAGEHASRIS T A < WETL DRSS v s 0] WA MBI i im0 F o o 0TI . | AT
Kraativa Matal Lrd Blenheim Square \Wast Xaynham Park Nr Fakssham Norlolk NRZLIPA 547
T T W AT ot 65 CUVE Rt Wb, ST R ETrimnta 7 TSRSt (VAT Ul £V VATV i}
Scpackaging Seltge hoad Long Sattan Spalding Uncobnshire PEIZSEF [T
Rl oReEsTaTIY ) DATEEPTIA tsistion .2 BT SRaTAE. © TR R, N R RIRER - LS e ] Lt
Lavender Internauonal NDT Conuttancy $erviors Lid Unit? Penhtone Station Staflledd fy 1513 0o
LAER PGB T 1 WETIENE L T Y HEWGdER RAGRR rale PROTHEE en s . v EdRWNEh TR ] osuy
Lambers WhlIfler Road Horwich NRY A £
mmw‘—‘r—:-w"ﬁ :mmw - rgwﬂ'w -y ﬂmmn—*—e e a B MW 1 e
1 Wi Lane Enginaering 121 Harecroh Roed Wisketh Cambs PE1I LIRS LT
P S Eom san® SRR CBUH oo SRR s W [ Y - - SPETIAY | [
Luzron's Garzge L1d Rathvay Lans Suttom Bridge Spaleing PEILRXD “n
LaEngate Idd & Welding Supplie 20 SHTW Wne 170 Effate OFdiH Raid BERGET v bast s - “pHIEA” ) €00
Richard Lyes Stual Decking Lid Moor Farm Road Weat The Akfleld Athbourne Derbyshine DES IHD £8.008
T TP B T Getionn VOR AT YRS o o st KETIOT SUTEC kb ite ot o 4 DN TR bnabibor el AP o PATTICLL 1 e
Leonard Cooper Umlied Baim Raad Honilet Lerds 310 PR £0.00)
[Vl s AR TAtoreatian Lid e Gats - CMNER PR, . T . LS ABIRGESROR6R ToNTeAsH 000
Ulimen Enginenring Serv itd Millennlum Buslogss Park Concords Way Oft Chesterfheld Road Wanifleld Notts NGITR2 0.0
Uit totd & Sepkate ud Vaiwithei MEEPetiUR URIEA R 5 Firkrank Court Lelghton Buntard hets” *rutan i £0.03
Salty Unke /o0 AGreen & Sons Ltd [2e
UnimafCofinvrtion servitd Tl gl BSTIAT: Pk Tontortie Way' Tt - Ttotuinghemabire MaIT ] el
Ulting Gaar Products GoHath Works Fatew Strent SheTieid SABRN 41,1401,
Uncople agie Fowia Redstdhe Indusirlel Estate, Bostén § Una [TT 7 R 51
Uncolnahire Architent Ghating 75 Maln Strent Horth Kyos: Uncomshire Lhadps 0.0
Linduni Grovp Lid Unduef Burtness Park Sution Raad North Fizham *Itnestn Jeid 1 @
Uayds ank Pl . emod
Uoyds Ballish Teating Pl Alas House 4 GBeiwenlane Four Oaks... . Sutton Coldlietd B £2.00
Ricagsiafl &.Co 5 Muve Road Spalding Lines PEILIES 400
Landon Baraugh of Mprion Merton Clc Centor Lol Boed Marden . shshs ) £l
London South Sank Lictversity 103 Bosough Read Loadan SE10AA ooy
Longlield Commedcals Led Longfintd Mursery Broadgate * Wevion Hills floa PELLEDP 1 0.5
tong Sutton Tyre & Exhausts Pack Lane Long Sutian Spalding Urcs PEL2SDH £1,01L43
Faydeniunn - &Hal¥ihorn Drive H URCEE” o s N NGMIGL | e oY
tymbond 2000 & Blenkatm Coun Srownfinids Webwyn Gardien Gty Herdordibbir M7 IAD mog
1yta TiSintng Services Reveragite Haloith Stishns Holoean ™ . spalding, bnc reifie ] g
M & R Glass & Gladnglid Fleet Rosd Indunsss Estate Holbeasch Spalding Unc PERIBLA Lasss)
Mastma intocmation Group Ltd Cameron Courl Hilhirgion Peck Glasgowr - - GG 1 oo
Marwaod Group Ui 72 Roding Rosd Lonton nd Pack Suskion Waedon [T 114100
McCalls Spedal Peodunts 1td Hawke Siremt +Sheftield * ) - 92K } [:d
Macatloy Lid Caxton Way Dinnlngton 15 QE 1
MM Pubtishing Lid SubscApun Cent _sBeixthRoid Bromley, “keat . Jamanx, ) oo
Mastarnsut Prory Pak Great North head Abarford Lrady \S15 308 158
Matmeie Matar Parts Witd . - T 45 \Winsover Road Tsawdiig” " nes LTS ! 11
Matchrech Group plc 1450 Parkway Sokeni Butineas Park Whitkley Fateham Hampshhie POLS TAF [{
MacAalts Abinives Lid Todwidk Road Joanfegdn" saheflield 77 R P 71 1) 1

[ G (uxpud Houss Metwork 421 Radciva Road Gawesott Puckinghem MXLE 4D
Magra Inspacticns Ld & Maln'Straen 1Garon on'ihe Weids ! East Yorkabire - Yorur ] ILes
Mahach (L&) ud 1Newgate MALTON Morth Yorkshie YOITAF [Z1E8
MBSuppiiny T Tiate \Bipner Aot A Wardenlres Lane_ Pinchbeck Spalding PR | ook
McEanzia Martin Ltd £100 KTl Works. Eron Ml Road Radclifte Manchestar WIS IUS mery
Murdoch McWiodh Project Management 1 WestEnd Linprefc Peterbororgh rERs . | .ol
McCrocy Scatfolding Ltd Emptoa Koad Fergate Peterborngh PELSUS [T
M.CRScatlolting $15 Count Road Gipington tKent” [P T Y
Mcean Buchunan & Wikco Lid TS0 Helen Straat Glasgow GSL WG fudes
MeMillii Scott PIC Tretawiiey House Chestérpate Midlestield  * Cheshlen skngow | .0}
WD Assoclates (Crown BHS Lt} Glaundry Clows Thorpe $t Andrgw Novwith NR? xH [T
e Tul FabAERGA S Upptias Led "Frde Farkivey PiidaPark They = 7 " “peamni | ELIT &2
G Rbserchant Lid AWrights Mews 12A Pask Road Hotbaach Spalding tincs PETDTEE .00
Marstyiideisdusutal Supplies  uniia2 - Whealland Business Pack wheatland Lang Wallesay waeesenide Tusioen | .00
Martin Sarvices Umited Anson Wry Becdes Butiniss Park Elough Bacdes Sulfalk NAMTI 0,008
Marlin Lazdi ted wibd oliie High Lroom Liie Ciofrboralth FaSyssex ™exr | oo
Mewzibor Lid 1 Sandiford Rosd Kimpton Ad Industrial Estate Bultea Surey LIV s
et ld Prestwood Place East Mimbo ikeldiensdile lancashire vinngae | m.e
Waridisn Suilaass Support 11d Roberts Heuta Manchester Rosd AMiriecham WAM P ra.co
M Serviaiig Baytons Craheigate South Whinlody §1 Catteilna Holbaidh spildics iina pELrasN .00
Mardian Priot 51 53Wesl Street Lang Satton Spalding Uanes FELIOBN 5440
Metabraslve Lid nan) Wolverhampton Sdence Park Lot Avenue Woverhampien Wast Mds wviosar ] [T,
Matyeciullding Products tid Scosdwall Raad Didbury West Midtands BEYAHE 25, 710,77
Mailecno UKitd In sdminlstrate  + Newmidng Avenue TinchinpanBusiness Park JRenlrew I8 Tpadsan | E0.00)
MstatecLid Metathn Buitding Fitzhertast Road Farlingion Portimouth Mants PORING e
Matals indusiry Sells & Perfoimance b S EEMaadowount o3 Road shefflald £9 18X } 00
MGH Motors 163 Tortenham Lane Crouch Fnd Londen NESBE .00
Midland € Supplies  Sowheatilndustial Espte T Monmare fload Weliirthampion - s | oo
Midas Technologles (GO} Ltd Unit A Roundhous e oy Emtem industry Peterborough PELSTA (LT
Millgate Windouwn&Conservatarde  trby House Imingate Twbapleds Spaliing Ung paeRr Pres
Mitlgrs O3ts Ltd #ilizids O Works Exstrick Comiran Brighoute ‘Wait Yorkshie HO¥ 00 10,008
Migland Vendingerdoes Jubifas Drive Lovgbborough Leicestershire AT maon)
Midland Saeel Sections Lid Unlis?L1e¥d Glbbens lodusiial Park Dudiey Road Kingewinfond Weit Mdtands — OVERF m.og
Migland Sieel Processing Led Estoundsle Aosd Cradley Heath West Miclnds . TOIWATG ] U6l
Mitward & Rice 63 Locko Road Spondon Daiby PENLTAQ .o
Mo ,Darbytiose JPark farmSouth Welllngborough Horthamplonshire, NNEGGS . ) o
M4 HEngineers Ltd Carhat House Cadwall Ling Hitchln Hestiordshite G050 0.y
M1 §ite Services i 118 Noqon Cloge Woolxien {Southarmgion Hampshire somaer. ) ot |

Joint Administrators' Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA40

24




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration k Z C
Ln:l Morimer{Site Serdcediid Balldon bricye Otiey Aoxd Shiptey i tocks wirne no
ARG SWIEITR © T - . KRG G tangiten T "'"ﬁ‘ﬁ‘iﬁi‘h‘in il Ve nd Ty T W X T
Aoz Robert Mobity 12 Torfrids Drive Boune PEIDSCF Eory
mmm.-m’é’(“""m*v‘e‘r CariaE 5 I NATATen Parkind L 13 DeTaed Ao :.z:ﬂmma"';m. - ,ﬁqm“mm e BRG] tLOTY
o225 Triken Watergaty Cuadring Exudyke FELLAPL .
pasizinct m‘ni'm";‘-‘r‘ﬁm-aalhm FTERTIEES. . . WTReANNGRET T 1 *l’a‘u‘a:b'&“n‘u";a-,: b ‘!u T E LT e
it WA Woddwide The Bacn Morth Carhon N3 I8P .o
b 1460 RERPEE 33 UATAH- ¥ & ‘ﬂmm{rm «mmr:" PR SRR TR R Sl SV ] 31 14
i wm tanlts. ERRINGTOM ST King Lynn Wik PEMAPL toca
PR 3 T Safare e " Y “EM"' FefiETIace” « # oL 1%‘&:::""’*" ﬁ@ﬁa PN~y S L iRa . R LTe T | meg
wm mu.m Electronk Pic Hazdwick irdustaid Balaty Kings Lyen Kocelk PEIGHX L1
A :imﬁ‘ii'n‘aﬁtm % uﬁh’-‘h"‘*ﬁrﬁf-‘i‘i -~ u’nm“’*"" - e weew o R TERY TEITE meo)
l-ll Nowbridge indusirial Extate [40-7 JI mog
Wil {mmﬁnaﬁﬂs o ar & PRSI HEU Racat. S MI!WW R S ..._..Sﬁdﬁ" e e a4 .~ o+ PEILIAD 0
AEL  Naboawide Cronh Repais Contrs 20 Redisione ind Lstate sostol Lincolashire FELLNEA o
~:rm=a"'nrm““ AISManedcatt T T . FCEEHPRE . c. . lUGereonN . ¥ EEhSwT " “sieran | e
ath Floor Lancaster Houte 67 Hewha® Straat simingham B3 ING imocy
mo ﬂ"'ﬁm Aam’i”u ARG Co T RTINS o c e L LETEN .o
Newiquest Mrdia Group &34 Nowth KR Colchester Cisex €04 4Tz ey
¥ NETSR Wol PRSI Tebbalk « - 2o TGRbHE CoRG RO piMs. . . BINRbILGERMARY, 1T ) .00
Muwrion Mrdcal Lid Mewion Mgdicat Hour 7 hitin Cont Yazlay Peterhorough Cambs PET NG moy
ivens Vatey thalntéifng Fansien T MR, . O it P CT LU eFeslke ) cALozi
Hwars Steet Limived Sybvan Wy Off the Ol Great North Road Balderton NG WIT 24, 102.61
HEWEHEEY LR Ul TIRTTONRRINK . JeRRARITE = . HiAhoo F) POV £ 71771 B o
A Hewing A Boitan Raad Kirton Bosion tnay rE2019% .60
[oeniEoyta < b2 FTU A RodR [Zririre (FnRGaM T ET B5UD ] £y
NFW lnsprction Co lud [ W'h:dh;mm Taplow Raad Masdenhesd 'MNI LEOND oo
+ MWD Tl lig & reat T Taiice «Kf¥ig R > BRI, e FRofer | oy
Achert Nicholas Steels The Sueel Works Chartas Sareet Accrington Lancashies W8S OtA 0.008
(LRI T g AUSREITRYARE A . SRR NGRdEEl v w o DB ER bR | s ) £2.09
NI Transpodt td 11 Hudson Rosd spatcing Lincs PEILYFD .eq
NUY Taaliing Services Devonihiie House” * Davorshjee 1 Hithat Ltirich hoiid § BAmgIR, Chéiileitield  Isainy i 1069
Richard § NORRIS 4 Srundargate Line Wybtrion Bopon PE2ITEL 13357 ¥5
~ WBnhitgLen Newspapers td VBT MR Hitirimeten ¥ il HNlR ) oo
Nonwidh Lidon Hnlmun Chilworth housa Hampstdow Corpouate Park Easiinighd Hampshine $053 1Ry .0y
LfRORTAB Y NoRRGEnT Al FasEhham™ NEalk Y St ad nezzeee ] o
Horthem Doors [UK) Lid Kingaforth hoad Thestcrol Ratherham South Yockshire 56590 £0.008
HoIERT st Sigau 1l BT hovse - Koo JTTIGTd Park. - NIRRT MiziiBw | sy
Noﬂhinllwddiu hpﬂuud WVaun Road Finpdon Koad Ind €t Wellingborough Horthampton shire KNS 4TS .00
HREHEIWE" 7. Hisgron Hdie ‘s:ih‘«’a fod 1 ok [T e LIS T £0.00
National Tube Stockholdera Lid  Diafton nchrssial Estate Thinsk Wi Yorksbdre YOI MHE £79,040.50)
O SIIFHRTI T WSS Noad T oy dlcnm-pe nd Estlile A PHAAGIBE R EWaK lmm T T 7T NGR2GUA LY.
Oificavishon ttd Allen Hausa TMIM“ Sawhuidgrwonih CMIeX i1
- THMIEEROTNGR T T TSk bR T T - fﬁ“ POV 11 ¢ I 1000
Tha Ol Tank Company Lig &Gimbs Clowr Dakham Rutlond AEISERP [,
[ A . POITTIGE, e TR} [} el Bk LA _cissar ] [ ¥
Ordnance !unnv PO Bex 559 Southarmpton S0168XH o0
oA TRt . [Cr: o7 RFTEETT Y ¢ o b SfentBRT T e TS HETRME L Hama L.
045 Group Limited Stodkpl Road owtley Pack Mariepilde JETEY o0
" Oipiey DRERR—A oieRtemL. . - B ST T ~ECRAFGIED  anen .. POATIERTUAG MeaaRE™ | o)
G} Recrvitment Lid The Geansry Horchard Lane Froplaton ‘Worcaslershine WR10OIEA a0
OVDSA . CREBTANErOlicd SufiEties |G oAt DipaiRe ROEEWT T "y SPIREYY H Jaida ) @0
Parkars of Patsrborough Makan Lane Voodsion Peterborough PE2SON 0.0
PR o TRWHTTRG DFpanmignt + BATHeY ot . . §5taon iy £ RGN Harpatlee JRGHR. | oy
Paragon Services Gilear Way Wakefinld Europort Cmtlefond Weat Yorrshine WF10508 £0.008
TENRPAINETE Sob Umiited VAR Adad . STamety R, L T o N N
Pagrlines Lid Puartien Catlage SHMeld Steeet StMekd Wymondham Notwich HaEsHL .00
[T VATGATOm 1 Winiga square *BaIAgEkE Nl - raafaed ) 1Y,
CF Parklnzonled MarchLane Botton Unes PEXLTFP 9.0
bkl BTGRP L PagwsiiT e * Kingi i § MoHols * re3ony ) ooy
PENAbatives {Whion] Umited  Welsaihampton Street Wllenhall Wl Mislands WVLIINF 0
L O5GRenl kg - ‘teditConil T 7 Walertidpiik RochZale Riad oy Bam | £y 8
PeP Gratings Lid Entarprise Driva Four Ashes Wolvachampton WYL0 TOF [L ok
PCO Englnéering Lt ThiColags PuilniisCeote UndREEr New hoad Dby . ' vtamwe 0.0
Paarson Spaces & Service Lid Unit 2 South Melson Rasd South Nehion industiial Estate  Cramifngion Northumberdand KEX TWF [1-1-
Paskifigs Od Crdwn hoiise AFAbEEdeT Strent N Wl West Mighaga ot ] o
Peredorouh Fict Ak Service T Authia Count Yaudey Paterborough LT IGG fo.g)
Findonsl Hypene sidenstd  WeTlaiR iidusulsl fatate LTty oo M A Lin o
GhIPact L Lizte Lot Ey Camds Chrery iy
FeTefafbaul Coipavation IXitd  Linly §Gilamawiiy Unk SRHGFIPak 17 Yenord ' ye3zon | oea1 3y
Pertagon Sheflield 150 Stramt Shafiietd SATTF .0
Peterbordifh Crane Mie | NSRRI Roed ParkFaim Perirbdiough PEXRUE f oo
Pegasus Profies Ud Stephenson Wy Thetford Horfal P34 30 (12, 500.84
Péctoimin £ Kight Soclety tid PoOBTASH " Worthleg BNI19AR m.oo
M Perking 54 53x 00 Oosa Spalding Uincs PERTRAX oo
Pl Q#tdlnf Dasign Urmited T4 T Wold Cavery [ r sy silhice wysite B0
Peadichurat lid The Chacinuty Abecdashoad Loddon Noewhch NR1A G 1]ee
FETTHE Vilrashicy NV dR e UiGicathra b “olianaw | FLr.
Peppar DraughtingSendonsLid 12 Floor sHundpie Oartington toburhim ousaL .o
sEnTRESNT e noovition Pack . Metan Moy < {@candrabite e ! ooy
Paory Wilterhall Steel Service Centivt ibd Howatd Peay Strowharrylans  Willenhall Wt Midlands 0.0
Pelerboouh ERgraving * 5 Kglndholia Gidin Padbulai® Rodd Esiatd 1 Petirbiodzh go——— ] LT
Peterbarough Blasung Ltd Ouney Road ind Eslate Ouney Aoad Paterborough Cambis oo
Petéibdibuh Reglonal Coliege.  , Park Crescent Priditdtough - } .00
Petesharouth Yendng Lid Unlt 31 Sacond Drave Ind E5t Fengate Paterberough am
03 __Phierix Fabvicationi S Mcitd ___ Phoeniy House? Winste: grove, Giiat hare Bimdngham ] oy

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAGH

5




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Zc Z0OLFO COOPER

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMADT

pries  thoenix Structunt Supplies Lt Winiler Grove Great Bare Bismirgham N %G £0.00)
o1, pitchip steeiook Dd - - < Fradimits 934 Indvsvral Extate .. Fétivare Aoid % TNEHE RN o IR MRS T s R 0 e
mﬂg ” PID (UK) id th-r #oad industrlal Estave Kewhy j:f Haral Geova Stackpont SKrsoG 000
Fi03."" " Fliman fralning Centee LTdaltyeain = IFanitfsieet ™ . L T Ad Paf-‘rh?ﬁ i i it b A oasiaoct et P:ﬁoﬁx 1 10.00)
51160 Pinfold Fabrications Pinfold Rasd Bourne £659.671
ez MY FRITTCTIOU SR s st AT UNYOLAT WY ool mww muw:WWaﬁiﬁWE ey
Pi230 Pisiak umhrld;u Led T Qifton Road [45%:1} £0.004
piast . Piney Bowes FLC e mepEnses, ’iwamwmm Eietire ey B IRIEEENIESR ST omeser . L
prooL P2 Timber & Trading Ltd Coldwek Howse 19 Glebae Rosd Weald Savanoaks FNIEPB 0,00
PLO0s TR PLOART Grovs (U] d [HTE N JWHERERE L L LBTREE, e ke 5 FRENER T TEC | 0.0
Mg}ﬂ Iilasu: Pipa Supphes Ltd Harding Way 51 bees Cambs rtnm £L3,061.81]
Pl " Pianned SioTAEe SYUEEALIY PRiidGeRRpsd T TR (ndvsteal Gt pad e T U Rt TR fac
PLOY “‘Ll Platform Company Lid Unit 22/ 1_! Progieas Business Pask ‘Whittle Parkway Sough _su 60Q 2200
PMO1 5 PRAR Fixer PO s T, ™ JFre ot thipe .. T MaYHed wEdd RS OUFRTAE o el o, TR e i HEWT ] £0.00
Pw!s r MCSafery Netting Ltd Unitd Wﬂﬂwﬂ Europa Dgilnns Park Galmaby N.ELIncolnshire BRI T E0.001
po0r  PowdeiiechICb 10d " CochimilBgad ", I phicenix Parkaday . ACOE. ., et ﬂ"o‘ﬁﬁi"ﬁfsf” NRLPSOU™ ] #0.00
pool) Poddingtons 7 The Tentery Holbeach Spalding PEL2TAR 10.000
o181 oo PEWRRITGERE TR W asiars oy s vy POIPECRWOTATiner oo PO BORASENREY SR ...t .5 WTRERROTY St dimﬁ'sfuﬁiﬁﬁiiww@éﬁiﬁf% 1 0.0
poisl  Powesall itd High Road Finchizy Londan N12BPT £0.00
podis £V TS TposaNI, . [t N Latnt N TRETEHEE T } me
jrroL MG tumnpspnunvm\ FAD Crelt ltu!lu!ioﬂvgm Tweemanistraat 14 1300 Dawrna Baiglum e 2,008
11273 F Bprowbeiy - Menshaw Buptowss Saivicesad ¥00Hehsbaw Lane, | " i¥eaden’ Leeds Lz 1 .o
{PP204 P FProfiles ttd 100 Henshaw Lane Yeadon Leeds 510me o o
PROL  PeimaDGBEs Lvd “parby foad industdm Bsiate. Farel Greve . . T “yiTthpan i . ~ Thrshine sxrsoA ) oo
{E} Peospeed Coatings Ltd Kalvin'Way ‘Woast Biomwlch Weut Mkdlands mne 0.0y
PRS2 L Piotradeltd Peide Patkway Ppedi park, Dedby . . o ptisgNK ] £0.00
A4 E_A:)wird Pryci & !gn ud !gn:ms!ﬁex Sheifleld . . SEAIR £ 008
PRGS  Fioteclrec id FoBoR ¥t shelflatd W T b - seok 1 .00
PROSS !nmln(!nhnl Systems krd Meicls Way Foxhilds tlv!usldll Pk Sr;umhwpc Nth Uncclnshive ny_l._s IR_E E1013.75
PROS2  _ PredsienTankTesting lud \Whits Gate Farm, Dovinham Went fpownham Market . Fhorfalk ., PEAROAY £0.004
PROG Professional $olutionskies ad _The Duich house M7 308 Klgh Hatbor London wey L £0.004
lPROG0  Thw Premigr PUimp'And TankCo  Daybrook Siceer . SHERWOOD i#olfighaih i e, ] 0.0
[rROT Premier Cladding Sendous Lid Is: Floor BHighSreat pinghatough Sleatprd lincy NG DOA £400)
#R08  PRONETUKLTO “Bloomhii Road ioarends boncaster T oNEase | [e].;
P03 PremierGalwanlzingUld  Darwin fotd Wiliowbraok £ast ind Est Caehy Hovthaars NNATSXZ m.0d
PRI0 . Pro Mark Builness Development ~ Fid Chortey Bus & Tech Park LastTemace iftatenisen . Eikoh  Chottey *§a7 6IE. i 0.00
[PR114 AXAPFP Healtheare Philllps Houte Crascent Road Tunbed dge Wells Kent TNLIPL .00
rrime  Prot {sofduare ‘The Faudidry 145 Mowbray Sire et Shedtield N FIEvan sagei”, .} ra.00
PR185 Profibe industrial Doors Lid !lewhv Road Hlful_Gtwe Stackpon ~ Cheshlre 3P ENG E0.00
FUo1  “PumpingSolutions (UK}l .. Authe Parkvray Jspading L . tincs A peiicee ) a0
Loz Pujoi Transmlssions tid M'_I'IAZA Canturion Court . Feman Bank . Bowsne lincs. _ PEL2STL Flaa.y
FWGT ~ P WMoblie Repalrskad Tha Fleras Trum Road ? Hotbéach Hura , Hatbeach Shilding , Uncs _ P, ] £2.00
08150  QBM Distributors id Getderd Rord Blrssall Batiny ‘Wet Yorkshine WFI79Q0 #oo
jocour "G supplies e L o podonio ” Thattas L% - ) e waed 1 £0.00
QU00E. Qinmt:iLl!Lnlmml w I?_sm'chtﬂudr Geston Thatford Kordolk _ PSPy 0.0
A5 _ Quedron tirmited ,Rernings Road TRingsditeh Trahng Estate” ,  , Chtitesham . ihloutestershing Gisiong |} .o
Jauoss  Quinto Crana & Plaat kd Anson Rasd Alrport Estate NORWICH HR$6EH E7 423.0¢]
ot ‘2698 figh Streat T _ gNosthallerten _ Morthvoikanire™ " 7 5 IR . FEw ] f1e10000
raoy I-inbrk!n 'l1mber Led Pye Mkige Industiial Estate MuinRoad Pye Bridga Afraton Derbys DESS 4NX. £1,069. 3
kAo~ mansenmoor Farm G Fieldy End Howse, “Tienwick foad * Doddington parch” "7 T presory” 7 £0.00
RACZE RAC Auto _WIndmtfns Britannla Houss Siworforth. Lane Chestarflald S4020F 10,008
fA03  RadleighMetalCostingsud " Unitd0 . ChiveTrading Esidle Trablesten Walvgthampton v T} o.0cf
M&d‘ RatchiE iard & Engenandng . Survz'v{ Ld !‘bm ofd Coaching Fouse 10aWhittlesey Road ‘lhﬂrwnv BEGIRA £3.00)
laili  #aloham Steel Compady lnd , Kathryr House. Manor Way Bainham . Eiex LTVETLT S BT B
RALSE  RAM honati £y ) ted d dilde Mace Glasgaw GITOF .oy
A158  Raymond Crane Hite L " Lewming Lang South Mansfield Woad 1k hamshiie - T newssaa ) 0.8
ates  mamakill Martinutd Subte 3cEast Ml Bridgefoot Baiper . Deryshirs DESE 2UA £591.03
270 avanadtiinsG Lo Yews fort Comurierce Park Dodiide AeadSouthBank  JMddiesbiough & et ] foon)
0066 WCF Bolt & Kut Co {Tiptoa)ttd _Pask Lanw a3t JTeten West Midlands Y4 BRE £0.00
RECOZ  AtanArymioids “r8 mendisn Road Bostan Tuos” - TFenelz ) £0.00]
(EDY  RafursSoluians tid . Masdowtank GretryAoad Crome CWLANA o
fE03s  Redmanflsher Englneeriogtid  Birminghain New Road Tiptan __ W3t bhglands J “prisae 1 T
REOH Reynoids Porter Chamberlain LLP Tower Brldge House 31 Katheding's Way LOMDON EIW AR 0.0
[ieos  RedSufety Nitting{2007) LTO Wenbworth Hovie Fiaxon Bsineds Pack $eiktham Rodg “WillpgRign Camtiidgeshiva  CBSIRY ] £s.08308
REIEL Remik welding & F. 1] Caytona £ \anludnsttllh:rlne Holbeach Spalding lince PEIZESN [1:8s2
RE2IS | ResmarmchEngin eers {Europalitd m,&“ﬁ House BusinessCentra afanc Bradlvy Stoke Blitol” B30 l 00
01 SEmon Algby The Old Barn FrontStraet South Cliien Mewadk, Notts NG2ITAN o oy
oz Rigley Strictures (td Whiteley Ré3d iRIptey pesbyshife T F piiar | o
o3 _lj!idz! Systems Led Unht &2 _llulpole Tsading Estaze West  Worcester wRikY £0.004
i3 dohh Rich Fabrications ded Units /4 Lakeside Works Oare Road Favaishem Kent w1 €n.od
el Brian Richardson The Paddacks 67 Middle Marsh Rosd Holleach St Marks Spalging, Lincs PEL2RDU #£0.008
RIO1 RIS Sepptleiud POBON1EN _ Spalding iloes i [IITE1} ] 754 9]
ROC01 _ ©Robson - SReld Way Kings Lynn !orfn!ll . . . PEIO2LH 0.0
IR00? ™ 'Rofles Caterng LET At Wt ;Ravensgate _ FleeiFen Holbeach 1 5gaiding Lnc pErieRH | £0 00)
Roftes Transpost Led _Wesgak Sutron Scddge Spalding _ L e  PE2sOH L0000
JRallpress Enginerring Lt Uit 4 White Rose Park . lasep Rosd - .. GOOLE | - I T -C £0.008

Rombull (Ui Lid _ I.hﬁl 1fielé End Crandon indusulsl Estse  Thame Road . bn.fmnd'on Bucks Helasn £0.00)

_ Raya Mail FREEPOSTNATISEEL Rowat KAt Retall Finane Ops PO Bok 605 T Ritatoroug “PEAswe ] £0.00)
Naythome LLP Enterpeise Way Pinchbedk spalding Ures FELYIVA 000

&S Fire sad Security td Trigentovse mntum Busines: Park Dolphin Way " Weitonedibser T RMiE2 ] o.00)

A3 Components L¢ PO Por s Northants NN17508 f1

1Rubleon Training o Waittle Tollege 'i.nﬂhblp foad_ Wiitle Chetasford ~ " JEssex . JCMIIAR ] .04

Ruscoe Umited Esmbetts Read Tunbridge Wells Kent TNI3EH 12,008

Rutlend Eogineering ServsLtd_ Bidge Farm _ _ tultephymacid T T jaeonststed _ _ . _Tune T IFeowa } 6.

Ryder Enterprises (UK} Lid Ualt H54/B KG Businass Cantre King:fleld Close NN5705 £0.00)

8. MSprings _TUnIH Benner Road Industrial Estate LPEILITE 1 [ ~%]]

26




D A Green & Sons Limited - in Administration z Z C
a0 SaracensHexd Garage Saracens Huad Spikding PEITBAY £2.008
i xiia‘s".'arﬂnﬁﬁ'r‘nru - 4 wAininjion Bddge Koad iﬂb?o"-d; N " pere Fi T e e {173 A | [T
- 20 Gravernar Cardens SWIWOES Arxy
'm u"ﬂ"'nsa!m* ~ e Tz ATGUETHRRTE .mam = -ﬂdmw* PR * .- PSR . rﬁmi mog
Sarens UK Led Mlll)_tuu !umurmm Teas Valley ey
W P T # SR S - AWJ»‘&hM%’J - 4 "“’?ﬁ* S TEE N T ﬁqrmm L] [T,
Sofuty Nuts (U} Lrd Acoount De partmesl Glouce siershire 200
e Et o it ) {err o s R “imn‘ru"ﬁ“si}m = umwmmmmﬂm ars... 3 mon
o Don Scallr Ervcling SHT une Whaphota TRARNG PELIETS 35,5339
“&&W o A ETTRUOR PO s . won ABOBUTIM we fre = et BETRORR ARG ”quﬂ!mﬂ.ﬂu. ¥ [ IR o] 000
Schats {UK ) Led Claylandy Avenye Dukerigs lndustcial Bstaty ‘Worksop SELTEE ooy
han 130 + MR L Tatrial Estate Rt DRRRRYSY - 575> 1 DIGHEY i w,w‘m 1 Wiy DXL M oo
o0 SOWS Ld Tralziga Hotrte Dartham Novfolk NAMY UG £1%,338.608
Dosth-f STRICMNIDIRGI,.  + A TOSRYRN.L:. R 1 e o | PR e e e ARTTRRT ) [T
ey Sestplas Nobbar Company Lid Uit 40, Tha Alrfeid Litile Staughton Sadiond Bediordshice WA TN ooy
{307 gt 111 e v MRS | Ui (iR . ABmEe oo, THERTT TR ) nm
$ESSueal d Edge Lone form Edgw Lana Malpst Chethirs f it A £5.00
_CUSENET., B spaMIRgnGId iHeTEEh SPRE T 8T DT e L T | LT
Secker Welding bl &4 3paiding Road Hafbaach Spolding Unes PELITI a5
rmE R LT - > efRyConigi piRgne - -~ THOBRIE v wemen 1 SOIGE RE iPnitee ) a.o
Sarck misrtnxk 00 The Crtstent Sttt Faroway Birmingham Business Park Bimmingham a3z e fo.c0
5 o | SETBT (NI Cofpotation 8] s TAWHTERTE Noae 4 IigRET ERd sl Estate [T e O™ "7 & e . aOKEELD 4 mned
558 tnecied 1SR Road Laeds LSA AT g
bCOi ~ SEMATEITE PR Wi | WOEIR R, . T - - Eaon - iR ) o
368 34 Crotion Rowd AHgntry Tralning Eitate Lincs LN34NL noy
. BRIV fagemeettid  GRICH T 1 NirSling WeTtlal tatate Gition Way T SWNbwh - R TR Ik TE
H B Shaman g Hgh Pesk Works Chapal-ente-Frith High Peak Dwrbyihirg SK2IOHW m.00y
sRsemaA BENGA PRcLIErshD URTToAh thsines Pack TWRIERGTE hoie 4 el S 1T LT | .o
Sheffie}t Insulations Hlisborough Works Langiutt Raad Shetfleld Shw £297 100
SHIFCPTETEN Gidoon Lud ™ HURE MTTNGE - (272 A StiHaRdhicE ssnzen | 13,00
W H Shoebieldge & Sons Lid 109 Kling Aosd Northampton NS 100
[ T R Tryit HouTe 1 Glenbiie BUilness Pirk lacbent far 4 v o~ eS| oo
Shotblast Enginaering Serdlcss  Park Work Baglin Road Graenfield Hobywell Fiintshire e £1, 966,071
; Semant FIE TR ServicgiLid $own EERd Houte TeoNoddbolt ket Hirnow " Tedddiesin . - HA2 0P ) £2.00
S bndustrlal Wd Faraday house Suation Roud South bed Extate o TynehWen  NITW 270 08
Ttd Engineering Surveys nd 18 TINETESG Tllefidad g 7 " 7. 2us o Kapex. ] moy
Sigma Loatings #9G ProtecthelMarine Coatings  Micro Hourte Station Raad Wood Street North Allrgion B otss A o
5 BRANSTIERTNbistaon Chang. 15 NSRRI "JSpilding h P o ol RO bRl ] eoma
IS Smans Phe ALS Cradit Sendoes SIr wnu.m mmn: House Pantess haad Whahthaster IR f3
e (RO, . ' Gl 28RS Busineds Park Al Ladi Chandall Fimbam.sivey . Guwsed ] g
fai152 Sitvar Shiudd Scraens L Wheler Rasd Whitley Caventry CYIMA £oo0
ity . 1 SIReF shiRIa R iErenns widagst | V$letfagy Ing STl Esvite s NiEdinpwoh Roid " TR G . % PEITANST ] 15014
kus?  simons & Calvert tad Empaen Rosd Fengate Paterborough PEISUP LT
iy~ { T o T 230 KOTRS Oifve 1 Batea T . . GEWE . - 3836R ) oo
Sive Coat Sanion Lid I Box 10AS4 Rarlow CNDOIGY £95,584.01
LRIV e s - - A R .. AVt CiFbe < onya :ﬁ
E Stegnets Spriogs Umited Fasssll haad Stegnass Uincolnshice P33T
k% JsyiliRAcen L " TWITTOoodpninnss ok [GUOTIREMNER ~ «  w RN D TLiat o el B H T ] cncef
SIS Selidvors &2 Welington Strees teeds . 151 2¢€ tac)
T AW WatT oo o SIPRATITFAT. LR Toh eavate ispualig, - fURR T T hnesd b 0,008
SMT (Garden Machinesy) Lid Hart Road Nurery Hotbuach Spuding Ucs PEILTAX e
- 4 KRR SwITE(5eas) e HL -l WHRRESY Wetivgkie ©* * bi PR 7T 000
i1l Smith B Rowoolt Unlt 38 Entaigrise Houe Vallay Streat Hovth Durhaem ou 16y Pre
Mm 1 GEABRSHI LA Heell W16 MIRY MRS East ecitan™ filoes 4 R R 5T .1,
MEmith 1 Adebilda Street Suambond Unes Fes e a0
e ..mnmawmm‘m AR R Hilbehen s . - ) VRERTRG. ) €300
$n2p On Touls Lid Daskribution Cantre Telond Way Ketieving Northanty NMI6EN .00
Fouth PRk SIFEL SECES 1 SENTPRLRETS PP R TRd T sty SelER W . oy | -1
Solae Scafinlding L1d 101 5t Paters Rodd VWL Lynn. King's Lynn Howfolk PEM AR [-Le
S2GihEm Crin€ T8 Access td WiRaARNF i ' Wiggenholt Pilboralgh . .. . [ ™ R ) [0
Southern Contract Ufting Lid wantarfiakds Farm Wiggonhott Pullborugh West Sutsex RH20IT} moy
South Ufics Consiting jgEk R Piiichusin” saalding [ TeEia | mod
Sguth Holland Training Gauntiel Rosd Hckar Soston Usts PEXD A .0
SehEvEy PLC PRATRTRGTY Did Wotverton Ind st MitiorKaynes H VW30 | noo)
SCuth hotl ard District Cound) Cowntll Offices Priory Rosd Spalding PE1] TAE A5, 64008
[G2m 4% RolEAd fnfiman ! ERllaagi poand Kitluwed Hovss AT Tt HogTiynn Norlolk reen ] 000
A £ fouhgate L1d Seathon Road Colerhitl Dirmingham 846 2HX {0
Ko sTRURTCTudRg L | BT OTTFE Botune Road Wil Pinchbeck RS Linés pitwa ] .03
[soam  Socthnes mnuln& Soles Enterprive Way Pinckback Spatdiny Uro PELLTM £18450
s0ams o AITAAES R LilEdster . Coniiisdal financaitd VSEITR Housk: #0 #on 202198 Wadich Mo | 0o
Spatding & South Lincs Herald Riverside Ouay Couble strtet Spatding Unes PELY IAD 1000
ESAIRg VI Hire * et GRR Pinchbeck *Bitding Lt . (2313 T ey
Spalding MOT & Repals Cantre eorcrolt Lang Moihbadk Soalding [ [ oo
SEETAOANMMARE Systemsitd DA Businuss Pack Yrley [ Sutiolk Fanw ] 0.0y
Spaedy AssatServices Chise Howsa 16 Ther Parks Newione Meneysde WALz £33, 7517
SPETR e b Wanitlied Yard PostdA'RIEd [=rer . 333§ "Uncs teenanm
Spewdy Mire Centres ($th) et Northam Wry By 52 Edmunds $ufTolk razenL [l
EHTETRE Drrect Ud ReéRmineiHouse WITHH WewTon L Witlews  IMEide iwazea ] .00
SpeadyHira Centres [NIh) Lid Lakerhdy Bullcings. Alexandrs Park Prescl Road StHelens WALD ST [1:0
SpreaTTinRg UTEe © ThaFERERgaR talnd Wetingsaw Roas ity . DEnew ] .o
Speady Survey Ltd ulte llmﬂndum Row Belck il Lane Wigsn WHIInX {0.008
£5t3 cEtfifection Led Hafifon © Coltiviatt * [ twagw | o
Staal Tech (UK} 129 Lol B Em House dusrial Fark Nobtngham NGIS QU £2.09
NSugp S Cadmare Lane Cheshuat - Hets 3 ERBSIG ] ooy
Stractural Metal Decks Ltd The Outiooh ting Aoad Tormer Park Povie M1 4MY 0.
M, SuweGigebrmmbd W ThvavAzestie Ditkont Haath Soithull et badiands sowe_ £

Joint Administrators® Report and Statement of Proposals

ADM4A0M

27




D A Green & Sons Limited - in Administration

Z: Z0LFO COOPER

stoa Jasmes Stanp Rental A Law Road spalding tnes PEIZEID
k11 L IRVSTER GG R SRR, .. AT [ N e ey rusrans 1 [
E Stew! ConsuCernshiont Schitd #Whizetall Coun Weitminster Loadon SWLA 265
mummmf"“ﬁugnuuu < CRT HR TR En ’h?c.Ta&Te‘ N STRoe Y 7 . Di'rh"fshﬁc foustd )
Hrattasd Promotions 12 Laweance Way Boumne PEIOO o
Msuwanmmai HE uwwdT-Tdu”ii'r'hl mmmliwmm M s Dot m‘“ Al DINESEC
The Structural Deailing Co {2000} L1d Birch House #0 Easymount Road Cadinglon, County Duttum  DLYILA (18 H)
SREERE LA ALATLT o SRR TES EVie AR - RS ey v [enemns b L NGO ] ezmoeasy
Structionl 8, Cl Conmltanks 7South Pacsda Morthatierton uummh DLTASE a0
SRS T o AT s ey - PN TR g st Frgitmn = - Ngffolt . . . MR, ] €30y
The Structisral Datailing Co 12 Bleth Houte Eastmount Road Dasington Coburhem BLitA a0
TR SRUSIT UM < 70 B a2 rghms < on g (FRWRIE SURELOw™ s e Amnhwl:kmmmmw“lmd U e o et D 2PA. | £5.008
StudWeldPro-UX LTD Gllacton Rosd Tuslord Newark NG220°Q, o
L StideiteiTied ¥ METR I HEULe ~ R DT bTton Céfilee ~ NERRSITE Fiini1id Elt MiThRm® mwmi‘unmoulhsﬂma NEIGON | £n.coy
Surfaca Tachaik bid ninkan Way ‘Wilhasote Taemwosth Staffy ST7AES =L
Ut s Matix Weiion Houss 'Wﬂl“\vay gl ™ ' biisd . i.mﬁﬁi“‘ ] teg
Summli Dvywing Oifice Supp.Ltd 1 Grove Street PITIRBOAOUGH g
w « SWERENCERPE ST FoirEpmeaAvete ™ "~ "‘mﬁ“ T TR EN -%  ER CERREIT . Pti’i’ﬁﬁ:" ! 1a.0d
Swalec PO Box 13 Hauant POISIB £5.509
YERBISEY SR eTousd ¢ S hivrene - " WSW" T X RS e, et g RIRVERT Warwidahrear 5 IS0 el
Sﬂmleﬂlr\'ﬂwlunl.lt D Alben Streat Lekster (1257 ] £10,174 1)
TolinTatnton Frederck Road Hoﬂ Farm Indusidsl Estate Kldderminster . priisaa ) mod
Arceler Construciion U Lid Abbotslistd Road Abbotsheld Industeial Pack StHelens Merseyside WA moy
Tailors Service Gaivgen Lid Endeavout Park Onifduides Boston licgRlnihice peitrE | £15 55
John Taylor Crang Services Lid Sairys Yard Cacron Aoad Great Granwen Sndy Bads SG193BH 0.0
Tala ue timlind | ComnisTclal Accdunting Dept PO DX 106 2ort Talbot Works Patt Talbot” _ L West Glamorgin smuame 1 onmrey
Tasnac Tophoos Ll MiliEields Road Etthngshall Walvarhampton wuiE [ ALY
TiBcomanerid Brenten Vills Wiangle. Boston Unes 0o
TCF Enterptises L2d Unit 15 Mockary Busingss Park Beithorpe tearfoll HRITWD aL000
Tears Ol Suttan Sedge Ltd 2620rkdye hoad BunenBidge Spakding Unes . e ] emg
A KL ETebbutt Acacly Dayton Swinashead Boston Lincy £0.00)
105 Midlands Lid 14716 High Sireet ,Iranbridge Talivid ShrBEsInE TaTART ook
Tachsesy Cutting Sytlems Ltd Pepperoyd Strent Devwthury Wait Yoikshie WFIIIPA [3- %,
TEC Petsonn Consuitanyy Lid Bells Square Thppet Lane Shailisld " s1%%y 1 i)
Tachnled TimbarSarvices Lid Faleon House Station Road Romsey Haipihice $051 800 toon
Tanshon € solis itd Susinens Park Shakespeare Way Whiidhusth Shropahie Y1310 ] £179. 2%
Taka Lid Ryan Hause Trant Lane Catle Donington Datlyy ot ey 0o
Tekid{UK) (i TaUT e L Clite Pack Way Morl&7 ™ " * A Yorkshirg * wrrone o)
TFS {Derbiy) 1td Alfieton Raad Derty DEILAAP med
TG Convracton {Holbeachi Lt Briintey Holise B Avad Holbwach Hum . Seakding Unes reizan ] mod
Thyssankiupp Hoesch Sausysieme GmbH Hammerstraie 11 57223 Kruzual Germany med
~Ors AW Thorpe, DA BLrgress The Meical Centre tighStreet Matlten Sealigs Unes pEzeas ) 0.0
THEleadc) Services Domeusic, Commardal & tndust 25 Abby Road Swinnshead Boston Unes PE203EN o
Thampson Forktiuck Servs1td Thi'lanciirgCantra " aln Road Tlenthwanoa King's Lynn Nafolk redaga |} 0.0
Thaemas Laboratatdes Suite 2 The Granary Rrook Farm Thispston Road ERington Cambs PEIBOAE £0.08
Y THESection bendingto Lid | Houghtan Aosd IMpeth Anston Tiding Estate  Dinfligton Shelfield Sth¥erkshlre s ] 0.0
Prospeed Costings Ud !.nhin Way WEST BRONWICH ‘Waesl Midlands on: g
_  Tipton ksl Sieetsld obariRaad T Wesl sidlands e, ] taog
TMC Lifting Suppliey Crease Drove Crowtand Unceinshire resoeN [i A
Tolnion Moters MighRaad Tivmapicde " spading "lnes’ - peizsnt %} e
Tombin Hyttaylics Lid Stathon Road Uppingham Rutiand [131120 £2.00
2 TonaSteel Erecuon. 24 611 Gind €3 Hoad sUcdehamptén, WSustex [ puzeu | €009
Toollix Sarviees 12 Newark Road Entem Indurtey Pelerborough PELSA 46y
Fotal Erection Servites Lid Mifckhoiie Coltage Brickhouse Fam Eritkhousx Lane SoullGodatane, Sumey  RDW | ednes1aY
Town & County Eng Services Ltd Wardactres Lne Pinchibeck W Unss 130G 15195
Tawes B Acctsy Hira il ™ + Bridgefatids Cawlinge Hewmarket Suffols” . Ttoamin T £a.00
Clybeads U4 T/A Trdeframe lohn Waslay Road ‘Wernunglan Pewecbolough Cambs PEAGIL £0.000
Tians Hyre Ltd The MHew House IWrydyke Bank Flget Fen Holbeath $plding LU PEIZBOR ] 460y
Travers Environmental Serdces Peartiee Faem Holyfield Waltham Abbey Essex NS IEW [10:e
TRTELTORERN alier Servs [HolbeithiLd W Avénue hosd Grantham biics oo | o
Trevaliekd Lid South Park Road ‘South Park industripl Exlate Scunthorpe oNIz2eY (1100
¥ acd T Fabirlcations. Unit IS Roakéry Business Park Basthorpe Norfeli [ILThE T I N6y
Wi Granta Park Graat Abington Cambritpe [CHEITN weg
Tyco Firs & in1 Seis{yiud Ty Paik Brimahae Lane Bieveton Haath Manchestar R3O 0.0
UK Stenl Crection Ltd X Roland Avenue Nukhali Hotts Na16188 ey
Ut Diagiond DATNAE Lsd UGS B ImarE Business Pt HaydrRoad Bulopd HETREham Wesiod ) ;moo
UK Bata Lid 11 Church Road Great Bookham Leatherhesd Suetey e oy
UrPliteimind Asowiting Cente Unlt 3 The Recovery Cenue  +Wakelleld Road Barnstey A TEU VR N (% 118 T
Uniling Salely Systama 1& E5herwaod Read Aston Estate gr Woccasterthlre B U ey
tnlvenlty'e! Uncoln™ Findndddl Seivloes Drlded House *Brayfird Pool Uicols s 7 (LT
Ualversity Cantra Paterborough Financs O¢piriment Blishop Ml Lane Chelmslord CME 130 0,00
Velversal AdHiat Plalforrms. Swinbome fiosd Bumt #4ls Industitel Estate ' Baidon (=10 ez | £0.0g
I8 Unkdad Systems Lid PManetary Busingss Centre PlaneLary Road willenhail Wolvethamptoa WY BW £0.00)
NIIL  Unlque Compuler Servioes Lid Ratidn Holse ; Boon Court 3Papyns Roud - Pererborough PEASEH ) o
BN11E  Unlted WVelding Supplies Lid Unlt 32 Thae CamCentre Wiibarry Wiy Hichin Herts $G40TW £3,900. 263
JUBS vnited UPS House ForestAoad {Feliham o — . Mddifiex ™wiatey ] g
Viughan DentLight Commrctats  LESHigh Stresl Bostan Uncs PEZI NG 4000
AMS  Valcader Preumaiies Uit 15Coeal Parh Estate bestey Road * Eambeldze, - [T Qo
AlSE  The Valldatlon Centre{TVC)12d Uit  Sinctalr ot Faraday Road Gapton Hall i §3t. Gt Yarmouth Nodolk KA ONH £2.08
Fienry Venables Products L1d Tallgate Otive 1Tt gate Indwstriel Estate stiltord . o osmems ) e
YFM Commericals 2 Moorioft Line Prhbade Spaiding Lnc MI11WH £0.00)
EVindis & Sons Low Road ISt tvas Huntingdon Canmibrdgeshire Fearstl ” ] 0.c0
Vincent Spengs Ltd No 12 Fitty Barn Farm Ramey Holtow Ramiey Hentington Cambt PE2EIVT (e
'Viking Diret . “Toliwel Road Lekcester . o LE4 18R ] i %1
Viskonsoh Lid Undt C7 Enterprise Way Five Lane Ends e Seadlord Wesd Yodkshice  PDIOREW .o
a1 Uatdaned Zeadk Nyl tordon hylnghy |} nd

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMA01

28




D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

Zc Z0OLFO COOPER

0271  Vodafors Bnloess SclutionsLt  Brwaad Park Bl Diive NEWARK Nelts, NEMZG u:ﬂ
NAoo1 B EREWRTILITY im‘é‘d?‘" T (e sERE . »amt - s URERTL. Tn. Tiemdn ]
ADAY  Shaun Ward Danlels Gote Sgakding Linas PELZON a0
A 7 T W RRGT mmm&*“ H ";.um” - . W&l’nt:mnmf M%?Mu Gl CIFAIFY. ) pooneg
ADA  Malcolm Walior ey Way PELLERY g
e Aoy mV s L et Tl i VY W"‘"‘"’ " m‘h e ‘HW edrfmwn 1 0.0
) PTWard Joinery Lid U2 PEL I (1.0
Ty T o g T o) ’%‘Wc‘ﬂ" . ""::ztm-:-*"" LRt nd E’W‘:’;*E RGN 4 mi
wahih Pl 254 Duvis Cowrt IridSueat 511 504 [T
WEGIS 3 VRIS SR | FEOTBDTARMIT — - -3 PR :-E' ooy~ SR I T T TR [ L.
AL Wislker & Som [Haslarsitd Ol i Road Tuxford Newack [i-T-
FATES L B3 WS ™™ P UG * m‘“ ST rm’zuﬁ I 2.1
1 Sereeel Walkes Ltd € Anpick Stret Shetieston [0
R0, 3 W A T PR U e BT TR o e L] NATER " .- -«ﬂﬁﬁiﬁhﬁ- [ S - iom | )
W1 TYWand CHE Mechlnery Led Alblon Warks Savile Strent Shaftleld MO mod}
FALE v VAL SniConacte) i .,  STAIT NS eee -4 (g T FMRT 7T - U » raisan 1 [T
Wadng I8 led Dog and Gon Lane Whatstons Laleeiter LSy ax)
5" JWF FRERAENIEm . RN APt ach - ﬁ&m‘&n&m {meréngtiin, fodhEafithes - oW ) (=¥ -
‘Wekdcon Midiands Lid 59 Fairley Raad Sulfordshine B7ELUN 34,5111
~ WOnSR KDTVHIGs I3 T F TR pead “'Fﬁmﬁ- Wt TiiFace Sgiding Unty 301 T £2.0
Wabling Crna Lid unle 29 Algores Wiy Whbech Cambns. reE1I2M0 ey
2 Wakenihd L% R 4 VR RS 1T el ~ LiNERD ] 1
Wcli'l'nrplmud MKelson Way Boton tincolnshire PLIIATS o
% = . TETRRTEEE Y L 7/TVERINT Wiibwss Conwe . FERTSIRSIEN 1 cpelsA [T,
Welh's Ceane Hlu Granta Terraia Staplefond Coamibricip [» 11§ ine
Wel Angltilififadeddy v O HTaAITa Kdad 1 HIRE Huntfigdon Camba TeEitTs ] G0y
ASD Wrestoh Ltd Chiares Roberts Oifice Pack Chades Swent HoburyJunclion Wakafield Wit Vdishice WHERH [t
weRGHTTRR Suppiies [0y ] LWARIRG 7 Qg © . (1518 med
Whiteanwyy Vasta Managemand Daytona Whittington King's Lyron Norfolk (43331 [t
<WARERITTOTIN & 590 i ~ PORS Hallla ;. LIV - Hoem £3400%
‘Wheatabrator Growp Ltd ro b Corenn Rosd Bosdhesth Muincham,Chashire WALISEP L1,
‘Bewaltel . 7 ~ 35l Db eiTGrove § Wiston Spaldlig (127 petmbadi [ CoT A [T
Wity Hydrdics Lid Unit 3 Tresham Road Outan Southgate Petarborough PERESG [#-. X
IWIEGR T SAThEate. . FiFaplode Spilding U reelt | e
& 1'WiTson Bectrical Uid AL7 Washway oad Flest Hotbeach Spalding, lincs. KT mod
WISETDI SR Comruction Lt WAIERGT Disén House pakSuEn Hiizhtn Bens seasan ) 0.}
Chartes Wilion Engloeers bid 25 High Raad Hapanden Hens FILY. ] nno
“ARFETEPIRER U ' $Viciatte Sirket LsraiinG Unes [OTL TS| )
Wikden Services Umited 131 BeliwaiasLane Hamna) Hempstead Herts Heig .o
WiRyird (gaeenng Lid Y3t SCraiimell Cose [ Wardentree Lana Pitichbeck Spalding Uncs peitsy ) o
Whtham Ol & Paint Lid Guter Clicle Rosd Uincotn Yy [T
001 £ Woddall FIIREIRE SiiETT e uAlfal i Miligittan rive THunt Bustaedt Park * prtusted i, west Mt [ 117 . o)
A 'Woods Pipwall Gate Sarncens Head Halbeach PELZBAA 120,008
wWeERRYUR T, . PO I nigew L - . oy ] F{TY:
Q18 Wﬂtsq:Gah-thln ud Stafiond Strewt Willenhall Wit Midlands WYL IZ 03,4075
P16 MR TR & Bédcll {75 HIgNSISa ine " GeREVHil L SFudIE * Uncs 'pirzoga ) )
’ Graham WRIGHT Unatisfama 1L Brosdgate Read Whaplode Dreve tostding Unes PERZOTW o
WSk HESUGEARIIbING Merchants | EE1SRE Wy N Firchbeck” * BpaldiFy Uifes” retn | 0.m
WICLd 705 Havebock Tirace Mtwrisa Londan SWIMA )
SR ICeRTWay ¢ B Kedl N . "oalsdE ) e
150 Yell Ltd P Odon 2852 Raading RG3 G £0.00
(Fadold syitemsud Vans™ ™ HirStreet Troding Extate (Kiddesminstes Wotks . orrsie ] [T,
Eenith Survey Equipment it 2 church Stroat Cuett West Vorkehiea WESSON [Lr
Zollo Coopir 35 Newhall Streel Bitmingam * BLIbY ] m.x)
Tetals 3,129,853
Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM401 29




D A Green & Sons Limited  tn Administration p Z C
-
COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS
Details
No of of
shams | Nomina! | Shares
Nams of Shers Holder } Addrges Postcods haid Vel held
Akney J 23 PAncess Strest Suflon Bricdge Spaiding Lincs ,PE$2 BRF 2361 £2 36]Ordlnang
Sames D 33 Lincoins Avernss Gedney Hil p g Lincs IPET2 OPQ 7 £3 47| Orciran
Bamaett P 45 Casle Street ton Lincs I {PE21 BPR 1014 £10 14| Octlicany
243 B Centurions Rest Roman Bank Saracens Hezd Lires FE12 AB8 62 £0 £2[Ordtnant
[Badions 8 LBE Le oton C L Wishach {Cambs (PE13 58H M £0.34| Ondinany
|BalJ 2 Kempton Close Spakd Lincs 1 1PE11 38X 182| £1 82{Ordinary
Buechnal | 1 Langwith Drdve Hobeach Spakfing LUncs IPE127HQ 265 £2.65 [ Ordirary
Burton J Ashtras Farmn B 0w Wos! Fen Road __'Wikingham :Cambridgeshire (CB24 SLP 23 £0.89[Ocdinary
Caliaby K 81 Princes Straal 1Sutwn Bridge 1Spaiding \Lincs 1PE12 GRF 32 £3 12]Ordinant
CameyJ 8 South Fload |Bowene Lincs ! IPESQ 900 35 £0.35 |Ordinan
Charary N 8 Orchard Closs ns Head Spaidk Lincy {PE12 BAR 116 £1 18]Cvdinany
Clark 8 |TBA Slonagate Spalding iLincs PE1Y 2PH 267 £2.67|Ordien
Ciiton & 2 Home Famm Cotiages Anchor Road iTeringlon 51 Ct Nostol PE34 4HL E2 £0 52{Ordinany
CoatanC Gardenia Churchgale IWhapkde Epaiding, Lincs  1PE12 BTA 163 £1.03/Ordina
Coales J 1 Capala Close Tha Conch House {Eparding Lincs PE112TB 91 £0.91{Ordinary
Cools P 5 Rainton Coun Spaids iLincs i £2 571 Ording,
Crompion SH |2 Casta Close ISpabding 1Lincs. i £1.23}0rdi)
Crukhom A 7 Cross Siraal p 1 Spaiding ilirncs £2.66]0mdi
[Dwiop D 35 Westhorpe Foad Gosbarton 'Spakding TUines 00 79Ok
EmarsonD 11 Nenstands. Sutton Bridgs iLincs ! 0 54 |Ordinal
Futiar M 27 Nattorheid [Holbeach 1Spaxting iincs £3 50{0ndh
Goldsmith P Jesmond Dean 161 High Road iWhapioda 1Spakiing Lincs £2.22[Ondinal
Gough D 47 Chiton Road Harlow tBeds 1 £0 99| Crdinary
Gratton D 326 High Road Wheplods 1Spaiding iLlncs £1 B Ordina
Green D W The Cuappelodes Kirkgate Whaplods 1Spaiding, Lincs £4,578 00| Crdina:
Green D W a3 rustes |Shase Participation Tha Quappeiodey, Kirkgate |Whaploda !Spasding, Lincs  |PE12 6TE 100000} £1,000 00]Odind
Cirgsn D W as trustes {Employae Share Trust {Tre Quapp Kitkgala |Whapieds {Spaiding, Lincs IPE12 6TE 52148]  £621 48| Ordina:
Green D W as trustes_|D W Graen Children's Seitement | The Quappelodes, Kidkgale rWhapiocs TBpaiding tincs  FE126TE | 624900] £6249.00 Wm%
Green G 20a Bithwood Fload Siroud Green London i {N4 4EY 217 £2 47| Ordinm
Green M 2 Anngtt Close Spakding iLincs | iPE1 1RU 81 £061,Ordina
|Gresn V The Cuappsiodes Kirkgate 1Whaplode |Spakiing, Lincs 1PE126TE § £0.57 | Ordtna
Hyde S Delamoras Way Long SuRon !Spalding iLincs 1PE12 80X 22 £2.221Ordira
Lawson P 7 Borkley Court {Spaiding ‘hincs | IPETT 1AL 3 £0.37) Orcina
LaSae D 129 Maln Road 1Quading 1Spalding ILIncs {PE11 4P 2199 £21.89]|Ocdirn
Lowis A 3 Lanceiol Wey Bpakiing iLincs 1 1PE1Y IJF 25 £8 25| Orclimal
Litte S 53 Tha Holles. Hotbenach {Spakding iLincs iPE127XQ 81 £3 81)Orclinal
MachinD 9 Al Sairts Closa Hobenth {5paiding Lircs \PE12 TOF 409 £4 03 [Ordinan/
MachinP J 1 Millars Rost Whaglods {Spakding Lincs PE126UT 835 F8.35 | Ociina:
Markliie A 45 Middie Marsh Hoad Hotboach 51 Marks ilincs PE12 8DT 58 £0 58| Crdinany]
McCulloch M 11 Wast End Langloh |Cambs PEB LS 141 41O
Moleay A 32 Torfrda Drive Boums Lincs PE10 90OF 568 5 68{Ordinany
Morarg R Triken iWalargata { Cundring Eaudyke iSpaiding Lincs IPE11 4PZ 283 £2.83t0rdinal
Murton C 10 Welbouma Lane North |Hotbeach iSpakding ILincs PE12 BAl a7 £0.37|Ondinany
Nicholla J Lasan {Sefinoy Bale {5armcens Haad 1Spalding Lincs PE128A 48/ £0 48§ Ovdlinan
Patdns N Fal 1 32 Wast End 1Holyeach |Spaking, Lincs PE127LW 49 10 49] Ordinan
a 8 Lima Wak Long Sulton ILincs 1 IPE129HG 87, E0 B7|Ordinany
[Seymour B Chitdwall Churchgats Whapixda Spalding Lincs (PE126TA 7 £7 15Ordinary
{Sharpe P 7 Langwith Diiva Holbench 18paiding Lince IPE127HG B84 £6 41 |Ordl
Simpson K 2 Bhottsgate ‘Whaploda | Spaiding Lincs PE128TZ 17 £1 75| Qecllinai
Slater M 16 Westermn Awirua Hotaach | Spaiding Lincs IPE12 70D 581 £5.81|Ordirant
Stalf C 5 Cawood Lane Gosberion 1Spaiding Lincs IPE11 4HD 211 £2 11]Crdina
ELEN 64 Hossla Averew Basion Lincs IPE21 BDE 220 £2.20| Crdinay
Stokes A 28B Avanus |Mansiield Woodhause Holls i ING13 20B 62 .62 Crdina
Steng R 11 Bunslons Qardens {Moutton 1 Spaldh Lines IPE126PS ut 0 4| Orcinary
[Tawse N 88 Crabtrss Pasion iPaterborugh iCambs 1PE4 TEQ 60 £0 60}Orcdina
Wakting R 32 Malvem Avenua Spakiing itince {PE11 200G 728 £7.28| Ordiran)
Watarfal J 2 Huberis Cloze Gadnwy Hill iLincs 1PE12 0N 4 FO 41]Ordlnany
Wadtake T Gone Away' 1 7 £0 73 | Orgtrainy
Walts A 17 Amstsl Closs |Holland Park S Lincs {PE113HB 230 £2 30(Ordinary]
wilson N J 54 Cobgate IWhaphods {Spatding iLincs IPE12 8L B £0.80/[Ordl
[Young R Crayden iCobgate Whaplode 1Spakig Lincs ‘PE12 6TD 352 £3 52| Ordinary
i j {Total 1250000] £12.500 00

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAD

30




D A Green & Soas Limited - In Administration

Z’E Z0oLFo COOPER

h

Time Analysis for the Period from 14 October 2010 to  Appendix C
30 November 2010

Employee Grade (Hours) (E's)
Partner / Senlor Assoaate Jnr Analyst/ Total Hours Total Cost Average
Director Associate / Analyst Support Rate p/h

Administratien and Planning
Strategy and Control 11.5 56 140 239 550 11,703.50 213
Statutory Dutles 01 1.4 05 35 5,2 863.50 166
Job Administration 1.1 04 02 237 35.4 5,396 00 152
Cash Accounting and Time Records 00 03 05 7.2 17.8 3,221.00 181
Travel and Waiting Time 72 7.5 308 29 63 4 14,245,00 208
Internal Documentation and IT oo 69 812 35 18.6 4,267.00 229
Investigations
D Reports 00 17 co 14 31 664,00 214
Internal Documentation 0.0 00 00 0.7 0.7 77.00 110
Realisation of Assets - Fixed Charge
Inftial Actions and Valations 0.5 27 0.0 00 312 997.50 312
Sate of Assels 10 00 13 00 23 661.00 287
Insurance oo 00 05 0o 0.5 110.00 220
Litigation 0.0 oo 04 0.0 0.4 88 00 210
Internal and External Documentation o0 03 00 0% 1.2 189.00 158
Reatisation of Assets - Floating Charge
Initlal Actlons and Vatuations 25 17 58 65 16.5 3,438.50 208
Sale of Assets 7t 09 15 42 237 5,920.50 250
{nsurance 0.0 o1 00 31 32 a7+ 00 116
Retention of Title 00 1.8 62 46 8 54.8 7,052.00 129
Hire Purchase / Leased Assets 0.0 0o 0.3 14 1.7 220.00 129
Litigation 00 00 05 00 0.5 110.00 220
Internal and Externat Communication co 0.5 00 16.3 16.8 1,943.00 116
Trading
Initial Actions 7.5 11.9 34 5.2 28.0 7,702,50 275
Cash Accounting 02 03 0.0 06 11 241.00 219
Ongoing Trading Activities 0.0 3.0 37.4 17.3 57.7 $1,029.00 191
Internal and External Communication 00 00 0.0 10 1.0 110.00 110
Creditors
Bank and Cred:itor Reporting 1.2 1.9 129 14 4 30.4 5,438.00 179
Creditor Dealings 00 49 63 69 7 80.9 10,517.00 130
Creditor Claims 00 00 D3 00 0.3 66.00 220
Litigation 00 00 07 00 0.7 154.00 220
tnternal Documentation a0 05 0o 04 0.9 194 00 216
Employees 45 108 B39 181 117.3 25,366.50 216
Totals 44.4 64.6 245.6 292.7 647.3 |122,355.50 189

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADMAO1 K} ]




D A Green & Sons L.imited - In Administraticn

Zﬁ ZOLFO COOPER

Additional information in relation to the Joint Appendix D
Administrators' remuneration pursuant to Statement of
Insolvency Practice 9

1 Policy

Detaited below is Zolfo Cooper's policy iIn relation to:
= staff allocation and the use of sub-contractors,
s  professional advisors; and

o  disbursements.

1.1 Staff Allocation and the use of Sub-contractors

Zolfo Cooper’s general approach to resourcing assignments is to allocate staff with the sklls
and experience to meet the specific requirements of the case.

The constitution of the case team will usually consist of a Partner, a Senior Associate, an
Assoclate and an Analyst. The exact constitution of the case team will depend on the
anticipated size and complexity of the assignment and the experience requirements of the
assignment. On larger, more complex cases, several staff at all grades may be allocated to
meet the demands of the case. The charge out rate schedule below provides details of all
grades of staff and their experience level.

With regard to support staff, | would advise that time spent by treasury in relation to
specific tasks on an assignment is charged. Only if there is a large block of time incurred by
a member of the secretarial team, in report compilation and distribution for example, does
Zolfo Cooper seek to charge and recover time in this regard.

I have not utilised the services of any sub-contractors tn this case,

1.2 Professional Advisors

On this assignment | have used the professional advisors listed below. | have also indicated
alongside, the basis of my fee arrangement with them, which is subject to review on a
regular basis.

IlIE\IiOEﬁ #rofassionaliadvisorg

RN S I
L2 R g T o

Pt

: Wragge & Co LLP {legal advice) Hourly rate and disbursements
Willis Limited (insurance) Risk based premium

+ King Sturge Limited {valuation and disposal advice)} Premium on sales price achieved

' Naismiths Limited (Debtor and Retention collections) Fixed Fee

My choice was based on my perception of the professional advisors experience and ability to
perform this type of work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of my
fee arrangement with them

Joint Administrators’ Report and Statement of Proposals
ADM401 32



D A Green & Sons Limited - In Administration

1.3

z@’ ZOLFO COOPER

b

Disbursements

Category 1 disbursements do not require approval by creditors. The type of disbursements
that may be charged as a Category 1 disbursement generally comprise of external supplies
of incidental services specifically identifiable to the case, such as postage, case advertising,
invoiced travel and external printing, room hire and decument storage. Also chargeable
will be any properly relmbursed expenses incurred by the Joint Administrators and their
staff.

Category 2 chsbursements do require prior approval by creditors before they are paid If
they are incurred, they will be drawn in accordance with the Joint Administrators
Proposals. A Category 2 disbursement that may be incurred includes

o Photocopying - charged at the rate of 10 pence per sheet for notifications and reports
to creditors and other copying.

Charge Out Rates

A schedule of Zolfo Cooper charge-out rates for this assignment effective from
1 January 2009 is detailed below.

Description [ 3

Partner/Director,

Partner 1° 425
Partner 2* 375
Director 325
Senlor Assoclate.

Senlor Assoclate 1* 300
Senlor Associate 2 250
Associate/Analyst

Associate 20
Anatyst* 210
Junior Analyst and Support Staff*

Junfor Apalyst* 10
Semor Treasury Assoclate 150
Treasury Associate 100
Treasury Analyst 75
Support 70
‘Key

Portner {1 - Portners with J or more yeors experlence at partner level

Partner 2 - Partners with less than 3 years experience at partrier levet

Senfor Assoclate 1 - Steff who have been Senlor Assoclates for over 2 years
Senlor Associate Z - Staff who have been Senlor Associates for less than 2 years
Analyst - Staff who have been Analysts for more then 1 year

Jumior Analyst - First year Analysts

Joint Administratars’ Report and Statement of Proposals

ADMAD1

i3




